
PERTH MEETING THURSDAY, 30 MAR 2023

R1 30 Mar 2023 | Geraldton | Bowes River Mdn
Distance: 1618m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $18,500
2:28 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 233365
	 2	 452450
	 3	 223443
	 4	 678
	 5	 788522
	 6	 358484
	 7	 775387

DESTRUCTOR
CALICO KID
JURUENA GOLD
VIVAROK
RANDOM REWARDS
CYCLONE PIA
ZERO DAWN

58
58
57
57
56
56
56

3
1
5
6
7
4
2

C NICOLL
MS N FAITHFULL
T TURNER
P KNUCKEY
MS R FORREST
MS K WITTEN
MS J NOSKE

A HUGHES
G HAMMARQUIST
G SPOWART
W R PARKER
M H WALLACE
G HAMMARQUIST
A SCALLY

4
4
3
3
4
4
4

G
G
G
G
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

53
--
58
55
54
51
52

	22-�0�-3-4
	 6-�0�-1-0
	 9-�0�-2-2
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-2-0
	 7-�0�-0-1
	 7-�0�-0-1

$23,439
$6,915
$18,986
$999
$8,521
$4,610
$3,586

	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 DESTRUCTOR Trainer: A Hughes Barrier: 3 Total: 22-0-3-4 Prize Money: A$23,439
Jockey: C Nicoll WT: 58 Good: 20-0-3-4 Track: 15-0-3-3

4yo br/bl aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 11-0-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Demerit Dam: Rolexia J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 22-0-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F S Kilner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 04Feb23	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms K Witten	 58	 $9.5	 Speed Bubble	 1:25.32	 (24.17)	 6	 7	 ........ 3................. Laid in straight
3 of 6	 12Feb23	 GER	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms V Corver	 58	 $4.4	 Augusta Red	 1:39.04	 (23.83)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 12	 23Feb23	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms S Altieri	 58	 $6	 Butterflyrock	 1:26.68	 (24.10)	 6	 5	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
6 of 11	 04Mar23	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms S Altieri	 58	 $6	 Bidaya	 1:12.76	 (23.83)	 4	 5	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
5 of 12	 19Mar23	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 C Nicoll	 58	 $17	 Run Teddy Run	 1:26.80	 (24.17)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort

2 CALICO KID Trainer: G Hammarquist Barrier: 1 Total: 6-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$6,915
Jockey: Ms N Faithfull WT: 58 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Heritage Dam: Calico Blue J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs B M Hammarquist

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 16Jun22	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Turner	 58	 $13	 What A Prince	 1:23.48	 (23.01)	 7	 7	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
2 of 11	 13Oct22	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Taj Dyson	 56	 $26	 Birkett Boy	 1:17.59	 (23.01)	 8	 8	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
4 of 7	 23Oct22	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Taj Dyson	 56	 $5	 Mail	 1:37.48	 (22.77)	 3	 3	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
5 of 11	 09Nov22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Taj Dyson	 55	 $8	 Alaskalot	 1:24.51	 (23.48)	 8	 7	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
12 of 12	07Dec22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	11]	 Taj Dyson	 56	 $26	 Brave Venture	 1:09.80	 (23.46)	 12	 11	 ...... 13...................... Well beaten

3 JURUENA GOLD Trainer: G Spowart Barrier: 5 Total: 9-0-2-2 Prize Money: A$18,986
Jockey: T Turner WT: 57 Good: 9-0-2-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo ch aus g Fav: 5-0-2-2 56-58kg: 9-0-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Star Witness Dam: All Friared Up J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 9-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: K E Holly, J R Prater, W J Clarkson, L W Carroll, P R Norgate, A L Fairley, L A Cripps & S C Doyle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 03Nov22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 P Harvey	 57	 $*3.2	 Bonjoy	 1:24.01	 (23.79)	 7	 6	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
3 of 12	 29Jan23	 PIS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 B Parnham	 56.5	 $*2.2	 Digital Miss	 1:18.19	 (23.10)	 5	 5	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
4 of 12	 16Feb23	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 P Harvey	 57	 $5	 She’s A Machine	 1:25.38	 (24.53)	 12	 11	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
4 of 13	 26Feb23	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 P Harvey	 57	 $3.9	 Ace Command	 1:36.84	 (23.83)	 6	 6	 ........ 4.............. Wide throughout
3 of 12	 19Mar23	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 T Turner	 57	 $*1.8	 Run Teddy Run	 1:26.80	 (24.17)	 8	 6	 ..... 1½.............. Wide throughout

4 VIVAROK Trainer: W R Parker Barrier: 6 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$999
Jockey: P Knuckey WT: 57 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Scissor Kick Dam: Bianca J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G S Douglas, Mrs S P Douglas, S G Douglas, Mrs E J Douglas, D R Hellebrekers & Mrs T P Hellebrekers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 12Nov22	 GER	 turf	 1113	 G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Taj Dyson	 ---	 $--	 Vanman	 1:08.58	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾........................Barrier trial
4 of 9	 25Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 T Turner	 ---	 $--	 Escalating	 1:09.24	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½........................Barrier trial
6 of 13	 12Feb23	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms J McNaught	 57	 $61	 Let Them All Talk	 1:13.64	 (23.93)	 12	 11	 ..... 3¼.....................Eased 100m
7 of 12	 23Feb23	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 P Knuckey	 57	 $8.5	 Butterflyrock	 1:26.68	 (24.10)	 8	 8	 ..... 2½.........................No excuse
8 of 12	 19Mar23	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 P Knuckey	 57	 $13	 Run Teddy Run	 1:26.80	 (24.17)	 12	 12	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
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5 RANDOM REWARDS Trainer: M H Wallace Barrier: 7 Total: 6-0-2-0 Prize Money: A$8,521
Jockey: Ms R Forrest WT: 56 Good: 6-0-2-0 Track: 4-0-2-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: God Has Spoken Dam: Puddin’ Bowl J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 6-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S W Wallace & Mrs S M Wallace

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 30Jun22	 NOT	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 K Dhurun	 54	 $51	 Star Soprano	 0:57.83	 (22.27)	 10	 10	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten
8 of 9	 20Oct22	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms J Noske	 56	 $21	 Charcoal Chaos	 1:12.83	 (23.48)	 6	 9	 ....14¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 11	 25Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms R Forrest	 56	 $61	 Mocha Dream	 1:12.44	 (24.02)	 11	 11	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort
2 of 12	 23Feb23	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 C Martinan	 54	 $9.5	 Butterflyrock	 1:26.68	 (24.10)	 4	 3	 ....... ½.............. Wide throughout
2 of 12	 19Mar23	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms R Forrest	 56	 $9.5	 Run Teddy Run	 1:26.80	 (24.17)	 3	 4	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run

6 CYCLONE PIA Trainer: G Hammarquist Barrier: 4 Total: 7-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$4,610
Jockey: Ms K Witten WT: 56 Good: 7-0-0-1 Track: 7-0-0-1

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Kermadec Dam: Alyssa J+H: 6-0-0-1 Turf: 7-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Northern Thoroughbreds (Mgr: D R Hammarquist)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 12Nov22	 GER	 turf	 1413	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms K Witten	 56	 $9	 Brisance	 1:27.42	 (23.95)	 8	 8	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
8 of 10	 08Dec22	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms K Witten	 56	 $10	 Blue Cheyenne	 1:26.16	 (24.21)	 6	 6	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
4 of 8	 18Dec22	 GER	 turf	 1618	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms K Witten	 56	 $11	 Justa Lil Faith	 1:41.16	 (23.65)	 7	 6	 ..... 3½..................... Slowly away
8 of 12	 23Feb23	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms K Witten	 56	 $17	 Butterflyrock	 1:26.68	 (24.10)	 7	 6	 ..... 2½...................... Well beaten
4 of 12	 19Mar23	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms K Witten	 56	 $20	 Run Teddy Run	 1:26.80	 (24.17)	 11	 11	 ..... 2½.............. Wide throughout

7 ZERO DAWN Trainer: A Scally Barrier: 2 Total: 7-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$3,586
Jockey: Ms J Noske WT: 56 Good: 7-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rogano Dam: Vantage Point J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Greenfields Lodge Syndicate (Mgr: T M Patrizi)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 30Sep21	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 W Pike	 53.5	 $6.5	 Meet Joe Black	 1:24.40	 (24.03)	 5	 6	 ....10½.........................No excuse
5 of 7	 12Jun22	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms N Faithfull	 56	 $18	 Saturday Sinner	 1:05.03	 (22.39)	 3	 4	 ..... 7¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 13	 16Feb23	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 B Parnham	 56	 $31	 Pompey	 1:19.43	 (24.29)	 7	 6	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
8 of 11	 04Mar23	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms J Noske	 56	 $6.5	 Bidaya	 1:12.76	 (23.83)	 3	 4	 ........ 6.............. Wide throughout
7 of 12	 19Mar23	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Z J-Porter	 53	 $12	 Run Teddy Run	 1:26.80	 (24.17)	 4	 3	 ..... 4¾............................. Laid out
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PERTH MEETING THURSDAY, 30 MAR 2023

R2 30 Mar 2023 | Geraldton | Northampton Cup (Bm68+)
Distance: 2125m | Class: BM68+	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $22,000
3:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 144253
	 2	 077601
	 3	 558114
	 4	 764526
	 5	 674533
	 6	 412111

EDMOND
BLACK MONEY
ARMED AND READY
EGG WHITE
MISTINGUETTE
WESTOZI

60
57
56.5
55
55
55

2
4
1
6
5
3

T TURNER
Z J-PORTER  3 

MS N FAITHFULL
MS L STAPLES
AUSTIN GALATI  3 

C NICOLL

G SPOWART
G HAMMARQUIST
P DALY
A SCALLY
GLEN CORTES
A BOWTELL

5
7
8
5
6
3

G
G
G
G
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

78
72
71
56
56
70

	26-�5�-7-6
	25-�4�-2-3
	64-�7�-4-8
	25-�1�-2-1
	35-�4�-1-4
	 9-�4�-1-0

$147,023
$72,294
$128,180
$36,888
$50,827
$92,654

	0-�0�-0-0
	8-�0�-1-3
	3-�1�-0-0
	3-�1�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 EDMOND Trainer: G Spowart Barrier: 2 Total: 26-5-7-6 Prize Money: A$147,023
Jockey: T Turner WT: 60 Good: 20-4-5-5 Track: 11-3-2-5

5yo b aus g Fav: 11-4-3-3 58+kg: 18-4-5-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Excelebration Dam: Avec Mon Ami J+H: 12-2-4-4 Turf: 26-5-7-6 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-2-1 Last Win: 08/12/22 (112 Days)
Owner: Lex Kingdom-Liberty Park (Mgr: L Kingdom)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 07Jan23	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1MW	 [	 9]	 J Brown	 59	 $26	 Category Three	 1:25.74	 (23.23)	 7	 8	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
4 of 9	 25Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 T Turner	 57.5	 $*2.6	 Passport	 1:25.44	 (24.13)	 9	 9	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
2 of 12	 11Feb23	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1MW	 [	 9]	 T Turner	 58.5	 $26	 Ciscojoe	 1:36.54	 (24.63)	 11	 8	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
5 of 11	 04Mar23	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1MW	 [	 8]	 T Turner	 58.5	 $19	 Currimundi	 1:36.59	 (23.67)	 9	 10	 ..... 2½.............. Checked at start
3 of 7	 19Mar23	 GER	 turf	 1900	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 T Turner	 60	 $*2.6	 Black Money	 1:59.44	 (24.63)	 3	 3	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort

2 BLACK MONEY Trainer: G Hammarquist Barrier: 4 Total: 25-4-2-3 Prize Money: A$72,294
Jockey: Z J-Porter (a3.0) WT: 57 Good: 25-4-2-3 Track: 25-4-2-3

7yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 10-1-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-1-3
Sire: My Admiration Dam: About To Blow J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 25-4-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/03/23 (11 Days)
Owner: Northern Thoroughbreds (Mgr: D R Hammarquist)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 27Nov22	 GER	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms K Witten	 58.5	 $61	 Minus Looks	 1:39.59	 (23.45)	 5	 3	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
7 of 9	 08Dec22	 GER	 turf	 1900	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms R Forrest	 58.5	 $13	 Honorfic	 2:00.01	 (23.62)	 8	 8	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse
6 of 9	 27Dec22	 GER	 turf	 2100	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 C Martinan	 54.5	 $13	 Armed And Ready	 2:13.46	 (23.89)	 9	 9	 ..... 6¾..................... Slowly away
10 of 10	04Mar23	 GER	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms R Forrest	 56.5	 $61	 Blue Cheyenne	 1:37.04	 (25.01)	 10	 10	 ....10¼.......................... Well back
1 of 7	 19Mar23	 GER	 turf	 1900	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Z J-Porter	 52.5	 $18	 Blue Cheyenne	 1:59.44	 (24.63)	 4	 5	 ....... ¾...........................Good win

3 ARMED AND READY Trainer: P Daly Barrier: 1 Total: 64-7-4-8 Prize Money: A$128,180
Jockey: Ms N Faithfull WT: 56.5 Good: 58-7-3-7 Track: 6-2-0-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 6-2-0-0 56-58kg: 30-3-0-6 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: More Than Ready Dam: Miss Marielle J+H: 5-3-0-1 Turf: 64-7-4-8 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-1 Last Win: 27/12/22 (93 Days)
Owner: P J Bruce, S White, K J Leahy (Jnr), G D Schultz, S I Praizovic, S Razga, D M Fitzsimons, Ms K A Day, P S Mugambwa, L M Anthony, R W Sinclair, K A Sinclair, Mrs F E Sinclair & D W 
Sinclair

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 08Oct22	 MOA	turf	 1800	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms P Edwards	 57.5	 $9	 Dynamite Alf	 1:56.32	 (--.--)	 6	 4	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
8 of 9	 12Nov22	 GER	 turf	 1925	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms V Corver	 57	 $26	 Grace Du Roi	 2:01.96	 (24.73)	 9	 9	 ........ 7.............. Checked at start
1 of 5	 27Nov22	 GER	 turf	 1900	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms N Faithfull	 54	 $17	 Chiclett	 1:57.95	 (24.78)	 5	 5	 ...... nk...........................Good win
1 of 9	 27Dec22	 GER	 turf	 2100	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms N Faithfull	 55.5	 $19	 Honorfic	 2:13.46	 (23.89)	 7	 2	 ........ 1...........................Good win
4 of 7	 19Mar23	 GER	 turf	 1900	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms J Noske	 56.5	 $16	 Black Money	 1:59.44	 (24.63)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run

4 EGG WHITE Trainer: A Scally Barrier: 6 Total: 25-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$36,888
Jockey: Ms L Staples WT: 55 Good: 23-1-2-1 Track: 8-0-1-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 3-0-0-0 54-56kg: 8-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Sessions Dam: Pavlova J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 25-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 08/09/21 (568 Days)
Owner: A Kuzmicich & G Kuzmicich

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 07Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 C Martinan	 55.5	 $15	 Blue Cheyenne	 1:38.64	 (24.47)	 6	 7	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
4 of 6	 25Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1900	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 T Turner	 55	 $9	 Designated Drinker	 2:00.60	 (23.88)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
5 of 6	 04Feb23	 GER	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 Ms J Noske	 57	 $9.5	 Westozi	 1:38.32	 (24.13)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
2 of 11	 23Feb23	 GER	 turf	 2100	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 T Turner	 55	 $9	 Westozi	 2:13.88	 (24.13)	 5	 5	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
6 of 7	 19Mar23	 GER	 turf	 1900	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms L Staples	 55	 $9.5	 Black Money	 1:59.44	 (24.63)	 2	 2	 ..... 5½................... Every chance
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5 MISTINGUETTE Trainer: Glen Cortes Barrier: 5 Total: 35-4-1-4 Prize Money: A$50,827
Jockey: Austin Galati (a3.0) WT: 55 Good: 33-4-1-4 Track: 8-0-0-1

6yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: All American Dam: Husslew J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 35-4-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/06/22 (278 Days)
Owner: T N Pike, Ms L F Williams, G Miatke & Miss P J Coleman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 25Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 Ms V Corver	 55	 $41	 Three Sessions	 1:06.88	 (23.63)	 8	 7	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
4 of 8	 04Feb23	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 C Martinan	 52.5	 $101	 Eliminate	 1:05.26	 (22.80)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
5 of 7	 12Feb23	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms S Altieri	 55	 $61	 Jupiter Rising	 1:12.64	 (23.55)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 11	 23Feb23	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	11]	 T Turner	 54	 $12	 Jeanella	 1:05.48	 (23.49)	 6	 6	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
3 of 6	 11Mar23	 MIW	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms J Valenti	 57	 $8.5	 Miette Star	 2:04.52	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ..... 9½........................ Solid effort

6 WESTOZI Trainer: A Bowtell Barrier: 3 Total: 9-4-1-0 Prize Money: A$92,654
Jockey: C Nicoll WT: 55 Good: 7-4-1-0 Track: 7-4-1-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 2-2-0-0 54-56kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Awesome Rock Dam: Queen Of The East J+H: 6-4-1-0 Turf: 9-4-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/02/23 (35 Days)
Owner: A L Bowtell & Mrs R D Bowtell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 07Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C Nicoll	 56.5	 $11	 You Can Tell Me	 1:13.08	 (23.93)	 7	 6	 ....... ½...................Eased 1000m
2 of 10	 25Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 C Nicoll	 57.5	 $9	 Justa Lil Faith	 1:25.52	 (24.83)	 7	 7	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
1 of 6	 04Feb23	 GER	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 C Nicoll	 59	 $*2.1	 Sly As A Fox	 1:38.32	 (24.13)	 4	 4	 ....... ½................. Laid in straight
1 of 9	 12Feb23	 GER	 turf	 1900	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 C Nicoll	 56	 $4.4	 Take Another Look	 1:59.42	 (24.36)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¼...............Overraced early
1 of 11	 23Feb23	 GER	 turf	 2100	 G 	 Open	 [	10]	 C Nicoll	 60	 $*2.3	 Egg White	 2:13.88	 (24.13)	 2	 2	 ...... ns...........................Good win
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R3 30 Mar 2023 | Geraldton | Horrocks Mdn
Distance: 1213m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $18,500
3:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 273232
	 2	 433636
	 3	 554458
	 4	 67
	 5	 8060
	 6	 260885
	 7	 267504
	 8	 054383
	 9	 3
	10	 76
	11	 08

BOLD PROPHET
ESCALATING
HERO OF THE DAWN
WHERE’S MY LUNCH
SPIRITSON
RAGING BEAUTY
LE WREN
ENDURING MEMORY
SANABEAU
KINKY BOOTS
WHOLE LOTTA TASHA

58
58
58
58
57
56
56
56
56
56
55

7
5
8
2
1
9
3
4
11
10
6

AUSTIN GALATI  3 

C NICOLL
MS N FAITHFULL
MS K WITTEN
MS J NOSKE
MS P EDWARDS
MS K CROSS
MS R FORREST
T TURNER
MS L STAPLES
P KNUCKEY

MS J MARTIN
M BAIN
G HAMMARQUIST
R B MARTIN
B KAY
P G MOSES
MS J SCOTT
ADRIAN TIVER
R K COWL
C L WENDT
MS K CRAIG

4
6
4
4
3
4
5
4
4
5
3

G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
M
M
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

58
54
53
--
--
49
48
52
--
--
--

	21-�0�-4-4
	22-�0�-3-6
	 8-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	17-�0�-2-0
	17-�0�-1-1
	11-�0�-1-3
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0

$26,570
$20,835
$3,169
$1,810
$1,825
$14,319
$11,055
$10,164
$1,684
$666
$333

	11-�0�-1-2
	4-�0�-0-2
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	10-�0�-0-1
	4-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 BOLD PROPHET Trainer: Ms J Martin Barrier: 7 Total: 21-0-4-4 Prize Money: A$26,570
Jockey: Austin Galati (a3.0) WT: 58 Good: 18-0-4-4 Track: 17-0-4-3

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 13-0-3-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-0-1-2
Sire: Divine Prophet Dam: Cathay Belle J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-0-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs J C Martin & W S Martin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 12Feb23	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 C Martinan	 56	 $7	 Let Them All Talk	 1:13.64	 (23.93)	 5	 8	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
3 of 12	 23Feb23	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 C Martinan	 56	 $8.5	 Queen Tiffany	 1:05.92	 (23.45)	 6	 7	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 11	 04Mar23	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Z J-Porter	 55	 $4.8	 Bidaya	 1:12.76	 (23.83)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
3 of 9	 11Mar23	 MIW	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Z J-Porter	 55	 $*1.8	 Just Jerry	 1:14.20	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼.............. Checked 1000m
2 of 12	 19Mar23	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 B Louis	 58	 $5	 Ouqburra	 1:07.08	 (23.43)	 2	 1	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run

2 ESCALATING Trainer: M Bain Barrier: 5 Total: 22-0-3-6 Prize Money: A$20,835
Jockey: C Nicoll WT: 58 Good: 19-0-3-6 Track: 8-0-0-3

6yo b aus g Fav: 5-0-0-3 58+kg: 17-0-3-6 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-2
Sire: Hinchinbrook Dam: Escalotte J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 22-0-3-6 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M D E Bain, Mrs L A Bain, Miss L P Bain & I L Bain

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 13Nov21	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C Nicoll	 58	 $10	 Be Seated	 1:24.84	 (23.21)	 2	 2	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
3 of 13	 12Feb23	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms P Edwards	 58	 $31	 Let Them All Talk	 1:13.64	 (23.93)	 6	 5	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
6 of 12	 23Feb23	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms P Edwards	 58	 $13	 Butterflyrock	 1:26.68	 (24.10)	 9	 9	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
3 of 11	 04Mar23	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms P Edwards	 58	 $16	 Bidaya	 1:12.76	 (23.83)	 8	 6	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
6 of 12	 19Mar23	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms P Edwards	 58	 $13	 Run Teddy Run	 1:26.80	 (24.17)	 5	 5	 ........ 4................... Every chance

3 HERO OF THE DAWN Trainer: G Hammarquist Barrier: 8 Total: 8-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,169
Jockey: Ms N Faithfull WT: 58 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 7-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: God Has Spoken Dam: Bekisharp J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs C L Hammarquist, K W Gerick, D J Pasini, J K Gerick, B P Gerick & Miss A R Durey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 18Mar22	 GER	 turf	 1413	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Stanley	 55	 $31	 Exquisite Star	 1:27.07	 (24.47)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 9	 27Mar22	 GER	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 A Castle	 57	 $13	 My Conviction	 1:42.20	 (25.76)	 8	 6	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
4 of 12	 07Apr22	 NAG	 turf	 1720	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 C J’ston-Porter	 57.5	 $7.5	 Duchees Demerit	 1:47.19	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 5½.........................Handy run
5 of 9	 04Feb23	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms K Witten	 58	 $31	 Russian Sniper	 1:06.51	 (23.04)	 3	 3	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
8 of 12	 23Feb23	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms K Witten	 58	 $31	 Queen Tiffany	 1:05.92	 (23.45)	 5	 4	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten

4 WHERE’S MY LUNCH Trainer: R B Martin Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,810
Jockey: Ms K Witten WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr/ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Zebedee Dam: Duchess Cara J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J R Martin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 09Aug21	 MPK	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms A Jordsjo	 ---	 $--	 Tavikat	 1:03.61	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
6 of 12	 25Aug21	 MBR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ben Price	 53	 $5	 Fighting Mclaren	 0:59.19	 (23.29)	 12	 12	 ..... 3¼..................... Slowly away
3 of 10	 30Dec21	 STR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms A Jordsjo	 ---	 $--	 Prince Jofra	 1:02.05	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial
7 of 13	 08Jan22	 GAW	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 Ms A Jordsjo	 57.5	 $14	 I Am Bene	 1:13.47	 (23.76)	 12	 11	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse
5 of 7	 19Mar23	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ms L Staples	 ---	 $--	 Foxhood	 1:08.92	 (24.56)	 -	 -	 ...... 10........................Barrier trial
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5 SPIRITSON Trainer: B Kay Barrier: 1 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,825
Jockey: Ms J Noske WT: 57 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Snippetson Dam: Governing Spirit J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs D F Kay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 29Jan22	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms J Noske	 56	 $21	 Fiorucci Mama	 0:59.48	 (23.10)	 7	 8	 ..... 5¾...............Overraced early
10 of 14	26Feb22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 NMW	 [	 5]	 J Whiting	 57	 $101	 Penny On The Queen	 1:12.08	 (24.13)	 6	 5	 ..... 5½.......................... Well back
8 of 8	 05Dec22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 A Kennedy	 ---	 $--	 Costazita	 1:01.05	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 9¼........................Barrier trial
6 of 9	 22Dec22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms J Noske	 56.5	 $81	 Work In Progress	 0:59.32	 (23.29)	 8	 9	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
13 of 13	04Jan23	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms J Noske	 56.5	 $101	 Albright	 1:24.47	 (24.47)	 3	 5	 ....21¼...............Overraced early

6 RAGING BEAUTY Trainer: P G Moses Barrier: 9 Total: 17-0-2-0 Prize Money: A$14,319
Jockey: Ms P Edwards WT: 56 Good: 14-0-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 13-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: So Secret Dam: Raring To Roar J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 17-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P G Moses & B Mead

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 17Dec22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms V Corver	 53	 $26	 Feels Playful	 1:23.24	 (22.87)	 7	 6	 ........ 4................... Every chance
10 of 13	04Jan23	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms L Staples	 56	 $15	 Albright	 1:24.47	 (24.47)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¼.......................... Well back
8 of 11	 19Jan23	 PIS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms L Staples	 56	 $14	 Ocean Queen	 1:24.16	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 ........ 4...................... Well beaten
8 of 13	 06Feb23	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Ms L Staples	 56	 $15	 Sizzle Me Patrick	 1:24.48	 (24.29)	 13	 13	 ..... 8½..................... Slowly away
5 of 12	 19Mar23	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Ms P Edwards	 56	 $17	 Ouqburra	 1:07.08	 (23.43)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¾.............. Wide throughout

7 LE WREN Trainer: Ms J Scott Barrier: 3 Total: 17-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$11,055
Jockey: Ms K Cross WT: 56 Good: 13-0-1-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 11-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-0-1
Sire: Dream Ahead Dam: Swept Past J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: S A Cockburn-Campbell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 10Sep22	 CAV	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C Martinan	 54	 $*3	 Luna Nobel	 1:13.14	 (24.97)	 3	 6	 ........ 6..........Vet-no abnormality
7 of 11	 25Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms S Altieri	 56	 $31	 Mocha Dream	 1:12.44	 (24.02)	 6	 6	 ..... 7½.............. Wide throughout
5 of 13	 12Feb23	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Ms S Altieri	 56	 $61	 Let Them All Talk	 1:13.64	 (23.93)	 3	 4	 ..... 2¾.............. Checked at start
10 of 11	04Mar23	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms K Witten	 56	 $26	 Bidaya	 1:12.76	 (23.83)	 11	 11	 ..... 9¼.......................... Well back
4 of 9	 11Mar23	 MIW	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms S Altieri	 56	 $7	 Just Jerry	 1:14.20	 (--.--)	 6	 4	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run

8 ENDURING MEMORY Trainer: Adrian Tiver Barrier: 4 Total: 11-0-1-3 Prize Money: A$10,164
Jockey: Ms R Forrest WT: 56 Good: 11-0-1-3 Track: 5-0-0-2

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Cable Bay Dam: Copyright Queen J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A F Tiver, S Winch-Buist, S Akker, Ms N Dyer & C Chang

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 20Oct22	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms N Faithfull	 56	 $7	 Charcoal Chaos	 1:12.83	 (23.48)	 2	 4	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 10	 01Nov22	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 C Martinan	 53	 $12	 Sure No Something	 1:14.33	 (24.24)	 8	 9	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
3 of 12	 12Nov22	 GER	 turf	 1413	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Ms P Edwards	 56	 $9.5	 Brisance	 1:27.42	 (23.95)	 3	 4	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
8 of 12	 18Dec22	 GER	 turf	 1213	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms J Noske	 56	 $12	 Luckee Floran	 1:13.49	 (24.07)	 5	 5	 ........ 4...................... Well beaten
3 of 10	 27Dec22	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 P Knuckey	 56	 $5	 Townsville	 1:26.49	 (24.70)	 5	 7	 ..... 1¾................. Laid in straight

9 SANABEAU Trainer: R K Cowl Barrier: 11 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$1,684
Jockey: T Turner WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Playing God Dam: Sanabresa J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B D Renner, R K Cowl & A J Stratton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 16Jul21	 LHL	 turf	 400	  S 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Ms K Yuill	 ---	 $--	 Special Royale	 0:25.08	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 8¼........................Barrier trial
7 of 7	 26Jul21	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Ms K Yuill	 ---	 $--	 Category Three	 0:57.48	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....11¾........................Barrier trial
7 of 8	 09May22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Ms K Bennett	 ---	 $--	 Senorita Dorotea	 0:57.98	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....19½........................Barrier trial
5 of 5	 23Jan23	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 J Azzopardi	 ---	 $--	 Spinifex Fairy	 0:57.54	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 3........................Barrier trial
3 of 12	 19Mar23	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 T Turner	 56	 $61	 Ouqburra	 1:07.08	 (23.43)	 8	 6	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort

10 KINKY BOOTS Trainer: C L Wendt Barrier: 10 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$666
Jockey: Ms L Staples WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: So Secret Dam: Just Maud J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs S K Wendt & C L Wendt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
9 of 9	 25Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 Ms V Corver	 ---	 $--	 Escalating	 1:09.24	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 7........................Barrier trial
6 of 7	 12Feb23	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms L Staples	 ---	 $--	 Bidaya	 1:09.00	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial
7 of 12	 23Feb23	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Ms L Staples	 56	 $101	 Queen Tiffany	 1:05.92	 (23.45)	 9	 9	 ..... 2¾..................... Slowly away
6 of 12	 19Mar23	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms L Staples	 56	 $26	 Ouqburra	 1:07.08	 (23.43)	 4	 5	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
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11 WHOLE LOTTA TASHA Trainer: Ms K Craig Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$333
Jockey: P Knuckey WT: 55 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: A Lot Dam: Stratasha J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Lucky Duck Racing (Mgr: P M Taylor), Mrs L P Taylor, S G Taylor, J F Miller, M Anderson, The Gate Connection (Mgr: R A Callaghan), N A Delpero, Rubber Ducky (Mgr: G J Taylor) & T 
M Jones

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 22Aug22	 LHL	 turf	 930	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 B Gaerth	 ---	 $--	 Dirty Chai	 0:55.51	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4½........................Barrier trial
5 of 6	 09Jan23	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 B Gaerth	 ---	 $--	 Galilea	 0:57.75	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5½........................Barrier trial
5 of 7	 23Jan23	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 B Gaerth	 ---	 $--	 Crucial Metal	 0:56.53	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial
11 of 13	12Feb23	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 B Gaerth	 54.5	 $26	 Let Them All Talk	 1:13.64	 (23.93)	 4	 6	 ..... 6¼....................... Not sighted
8 of 12	 19Mar23	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Z J-Porter	 52	 $81	 Ouqburra	 1:07.08	 (23.43)	 5	 7	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten

GERALDTON | PAGE 7



PERTH MEETING THURSDAY, 30 MAR 2023

R4 30 Mar 2023 | Geraldton | Mooniemia (Bm58+)
Distance: 1113m | Class: RTG 58+	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $22,000
4:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 931257
	 2	 594121
	 3	 011611
	 4	 022273
	 5	 458957
	 6	 905547
	 7	 455584
	 8	 030968
	 9	 858021
	10	 344756

DARK PEAK
MOORUMBINE
ASK AN ANGEL
BAKE SOME MAYBE’S
MYBAK
ADMIRAL HUSSON
FASCINATION
JUSTHANDY
PURE DYNAMITE
THE CROWN PRINCE

60
59
58.5
56.5
56.5
55
55
55
55
55

1
3
7
4
6
10
2
5
9
8

MS P EDWARDS
MS J NOSKE
MS N FAITHFULL
B GAERTH  1.5 
MS K CROSS
MS L STAPLES
MS R FORREST
AUSTIN GALATI  3 

C MARTINAN  2 

C NICOLL

K R ANDERSON
P DALY
R J BURNS
JORDAN ROLFE
MS J SCOTT
K BACKSHALL
G P CRIDDLE
M MACKENZIE
G HAMMARQUIST
KIM DUPRE

5
6
5
4
9
8
7
5
6
8

M
G
M
M
G
G
G
M
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

68
66
65
61
61
56
58
50
58
55

	27-�4�-9-3
	27-�5�-4-4
	11-�4�-0-0
	 9-�1�-3-1
	62-�7�-9-6
	54-�4�-7-5
	59-�7�-3-7
	28-�3�-2-2
	42-�3�-7-4
	36-�3�-3-3

$100,876
$71,774
$49,917
$33,110
$101,621
$92,545
$83,391
$84,177
$99,309
$56,218

	4-�1�-2-1
	6-�0�-2-1
	4-�2�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	12-�4�-0-1
	36-�3�-5-1
	31-�5�-2-2
	2-�0�-1-0
	10-�2�-3-1
	5-�1�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 DARK PEAK Trainer: K R Anderson Barrier: 1 Total: 27-4-9-3 Prize Money: A$100,876
Jockey: Ms P Edwards WT: 60 Good: 22-3-9-3 Track: 22-4-9-3

5yo br/bl aus m Fav: 5-1-3-1 58+kg: 7-1-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-2-1
Sire: Trade Fair Dam: Celt Code J+H: 6-1-1-1 Turf: 27-4-9-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 04/02/23 (54 Days)
Owner: G C Savill, B R McIntyre, Mrs R N Jones, K Murphy, A G Cogan, R A Collins, D N Martin, K G R McMullan, L J McColl & D W Garraway

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 18Dec22	 GER	 turf	 1413	 G 	 Open	 [	11]	 B Rawiller	 58	 $*3.8	 Designated Drinker	 1:25.65	 (24.81)	 10	 10	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
1 of 9	 04Feb23	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms P Edwards	 58	 $3.6	 Significant Hero	 1:12.27	 (23.27)	 4	 4	 ...... ns...........................Good win
2 of 7	 12Feb23	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms P Edwards	 56	 $3.6	 Jupiter Rising	 1:12.64	 (23.55)	 7	 6	 ...... hd................... Slow to begin
5 of 10	 23Feb23	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms P Edwards	 54	 $5	 Passport	 1:25.84	 (23.29)	 4	 4	 ..... 2½...............Overraced early
7 of 10	 04Mar23	 GER	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms P Edwards	 57	 $7.5	 Blue Cheyenne	 1:37.04	 (25.01)	 4	 4	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse

2 MOORUMBINE Trainer: P Daly Barrier: 3 Total: 27-5-4-4 Prize Money: A$71,774
Jockey: Ms J Noske WT: 59 Good: 24-5-3-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 8-3-2-1 58+kg: 20-3-3-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-2-1
Sire: City Place Dam: Southern Princess J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-5-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 10/09/22 (201 Days)
Owner: P J Bruce, D Barry, F B Daly, A Abreu, Ms C Higham, Ms K Allen, Mrs C French, Mrs C Mills, Mrs J A McTaggart, Mrs L M Daly & Mrs J S Symonds

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 20Jun22	 CAV	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms P Edwards	 58	 $9.5	 Heritage Sash	 0:59.08	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ...... 10............................No show
4 of 11	 17Jul22	 CAV	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms P Edwards	 57	 $14	 Human Nature	 0:58.37	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run
1 of 7	 29Jul22	 CAV	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms P Edwards	 56.5	 $3.8	 The Witch Doctor	 0:58.90	 (23.13)	 2	 2	 ...... ns.......................Laid in 50m
2 of 5	 20Aug22	 JUN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms P Edwards	 60	 $*2.2	 Miss Silversprings	 1:13.99	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
1 of 9	 10Sep22	 CAV	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 L Campbell	 56	 $8.5	 Klondike Kenny	 0:59.08	 (22.91)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win

3 ASK AN ANGEL Trainer: R J Burns Barrier: 7 Total: 11-4-0-0 Prize Money: A$49,917
Jockey: Ms N Faithfull WT: 58.5 Good: 11-4-0-0 Track: 6-4-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-0
Sire: Oratorio Dam: Stratasha J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-4-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/01/23 (82 Days)
Owner: Mrs J M Burns & K Tyrrell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 05Mar22	 GER	 turf	 1220	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms V Corver	 54.5	 $5	 Pop The Moet	 1:13.55	 (23.81)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
1 of 10	 18Mar22	 GER	 turf	 1113	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 Ms V Corver	 55.5	 $6	 High Precision	 1:07.42	 (23.41)	 3	 3	 ...... hd...........................Good win
6 of 7	 21Apr22	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms V Corver	 53	 $6.5	 Admiral Husson	 1:04.74	 (22.17)	 4	 4	 ........ 3................... Every chance
1 of 10	 18Dec22	 GER	 turf	 1113	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 Ms V Corver	 58.5	 $8	 Oristano	 1:07.01	 (23.65)	 5	 4	 ....... ½...........................Good win
1 of 7	 07Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms V Corver	 56	 $3.6	 Lucy Da Grey	 1:13.00	 (23.37)	 2	 2	 ...... ns...........................Good win

4 BAKE SOME MAYBE’S Trainer: Jordan Rolfe Barrier: 4 Total: 9-1-3-1 Prize Money: A$33,110
Jockey: B Gaerth (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 7-1-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Gingerbread Man Dam: Miss Cubed J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 9-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/05/22 (308 Days)
Owner: Mr J Rolfe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 05Jan23	 PIS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 C J’ston-Porter	 58	 $15	 Boots Like Bruce	 1:11.13	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ....... ¾...........Protest, dismissed
2 of 10	 19Jan23	 PIS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 C J’ston-Porter	 58.5	 $4	 Village Girl	 1:11.60	 (23.17)	 1	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
2 of 11	 06Feb23	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 C J’ston-Porter	 59.5	 $11	 Lady Tornado	 1:11.59	 (23.31)	 6	 7	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
7 of 10	 16Feb23	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 C J’ston-Porter	 59.5	 $4.4	 Forever Dreaming	 1:12.79	 (23.60)	 7	 6	 ..... 3¾..........Vet-no abnormality
3 of 10	 12Mar23	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 B Gaerth	 56.5	 $21	 Starring Knight	 1:11.58	 (23.13)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
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5 MYBAK Trainer: Ms J Scott Barrier: 6 Total: 62-7-9-6 Prize Money: A$101,621
Jockey: Ms K Cross WT: 56.5 Good: 59-7-9-4 Track: 4-0-1-0

9yo b/br aus g Fav: 5-1-3-0 56-58kg: 25-3-3-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-4-0-1
Sire: War Chant Dam: Public Perception J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 62-7-9-6 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-2 Last Win: 12/08/22 (230 Days)
Owner: Ms J Scott

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 5	 22Oct22	 LAV	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 M Morita	 60	 $7	 Cape Sounion	 1:12.05	 (--.--)	 3	 5	 ....10¾.......................... Fair effort
8 of 9	 25Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms S Altieri	 59.5	 $31	 Three Sessions	 1:06.88	 (23.63)	 4	 6	 ..... 9¾...................... Well beaten
9 of 9	 04Feb23	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 C Martinan	 56.5	 $101	 Dark Peak	 1:12.27	 (23.27)	 9	 9	 ..... 9½............................No show
5 of 6	 11Feb23	 KOJ	 turf	 1250	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms J Scott	 73.5	 $3	 Yangtze Rapids	 1:14.80	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... 11.......................... Fair effort
7 of 8	 11Mar23	 MIW	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms J Noske	 55.5	 $31	 Three Sessions	 1:13.40	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ....22¼.........................No excuse

6 ADMIRAL HUSSON Trainer: K Backshall Barrier: 10 Total: 54-4-7-5 Prize Money: A$92,545
Jockey: Ms L Staples WT: 55 Good: 51-4-7-5 Track: 49-3-7-5

8yo b aus g Fav: 4-2-0-1 54-56kg: 21-1-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 36-3-5-1
Sire: Husson Lightning Dam: Musical Smile J+H: 11-1-3-1 Turf: 54-4-7-5 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/04/22 (343 Days)
Owner: Mrs H M Backshall, K R Backshall, J O Backshall, Mrs J M Backshall & Mrs N M Sellars

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 14	08Dec22	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms P Edwards	 55.5	 $41	 Bird’s The Word	 1:12.46	 (23.69)	 1	 2	 ....12¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 7	 27Dec22	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms P Edwards	 54	 $41	 Sun Power	 1:06.58	 (23.29)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 9	 25Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms R Forrest	 55.5	 $7	 Three Sessions	 1:06.88	 (23.63)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 5	 04Mar23	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms R Forrest	 54.5	 $15	 Three Sessions	 1:05.68	 (22.93)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
7 of 11	 19Mar23	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 Ms P Edwards	 54	 $41	 Significant Hero	 1:12.88	 (23.75)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¾.............Vet test at barrier

7 FASCINATION Trainer: G P Criddle Barrier: 2 Total: 59-7-3-7 Prize Money: A$83,391
Jockey: Ms R Forrest WT: 55 Good: 53-7-3-7 Track: 29-4-1-5

7yo b aus g Fav: 6-4-1-0 54-56kg: 26-2-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 31-5-2-2
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Tudor Magic J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 59-7-3-7 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/04/22 (348 Days)
Owner: G P Criddle & Mrs G Criddle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 20Oct22	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 C Martinan	 53	 $31	 Choix De Lace	 1:06.12	 (23.35)	 4	 3	 ....... ¾.............. Wide throughout
5 of 11	 01Nov22	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 A Johnston	 54.5	 $21	 The Singing Tiger	 1:14.04	 (24.23)	 8	 8	 ..... 4¼................. Laid in straight
5 of 6	 27Dec22	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms P Edwards	 56	 $26	 Eliminate	 1:07.04	 (23.47)	 1	 2	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
8 of 11	 23Feb23	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms P Edwards	 55	 $26	 Jeanella	 1:05.48	 (23.49)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
4 of 8	 11Mar23	 MIW	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 M Clark	 55	 $12	 Three Sessions	 1:13.40	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ........ 9.........................Handy run

8 JUSTHANDY Trainer: M Mackenzie Barrier: 5 Total: 28-3-2-2 Prize Money: A$84,177
Jockey: Austin Galati (a3.0) WT: 55 Good: 22-1-2-1 Track: 4-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 7-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Galah Dam: Playhouse Theatre J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 28-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-0-1 Last Win: 25/08/21 (582 Days)
Owner: M T Mackenzie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 17Nov22	 YOR	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 T Turner	 59.5	 $8.5	 Military Beat	 1:17.12	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 2..............Stewards inquiry
11 of 14	08Dec22	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	11]	 Ms R Forrest	 54	 $61	 Bird’s The Word	 1:12.46	 (23.69)	 7	 9	 ...... 10....................... Not sighted
9 of 10	 18Dec22	 GER	 turf	 1618	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms R Forrest	 55	 $16	 Billy Jack	 1:39.47	 (24.43)	 3	 3	 ........ 7............................No show
6 of 6	 27Dec22	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms R Forrest	 54	 $41	 Eliminate	 1:07.04	 (23.47)	 6	 3	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
8 of 11	 19Mar23	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms K Witten	 54	 $81	 Significant Hero	 1:12.88	 (23.75)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten

9 PURE DYNAMITE Trainer: G Hammarquist Barrier: 9 Total: 42-3-7-4 Prize Money: A$99,309
Jockey: C Martinan (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 34-3-7-4 Track: 2-1-1-0

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 52-54kg: 12-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-3-1
Sire: Alfred Nobel Dam: Absolute Pleasure J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 42-3-7-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/02/23 (46 Days)
Owner: M J D Hall

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 5	 01Dec22	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 3	 [	 5]	 Ms J McNaught	 54	 $61	 Fiorucci Mama	 1:04.39	 (23.05)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
8 of 13	 11Dec22	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 S Parnham	 54.5	 $151	 Secret Statue	 0:58.84	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ..... 2¼...................... Well beaten
11 of 11	21Dec22	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 6]	 C Parnham	 54	 $51	 Ornamental Belle	 0:58.60	 (22.81)	 7	 10	 ..... 6½.............Vet test at barrier
2 of 9	 25Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 C Martinan	 52	 $12	 Three Sessions	 1:06.88	 (23.63)	 3	 2	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
1 of 11	 12Feb23	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 9]	 C Martinan	 54	 $16	 Pop The Moet	 1:05.96	 (23.72)	 3	 4	 ..... 1½...........................Good win

10 THE CROWN PRINCE Trainer: Kim Dupre Barrier: 8 Total: 36-3-3-3 Prize Money: A$56,218
Jockey: C Nicoll WT: 55 Good: 34-3-3-3 Track: 33-3-3-3

8yo b/br aus g Fav: 4-1-1-0 54-56kg: 15-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-0
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Ballroom Crown J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 36-3-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/03/21 (732 Days)
Owner: D K Dupre

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 18Mar22	 GER	 turf	 1618	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 K Dhurun	 53.5	 $26	 Stocktaka	 1:38.88	 (24.05)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¾.............. Wide throughout
4 of 8	 10Apr22	 GER	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 J Turner	 54.5	 $26	 Celebrity Witness	 1:38.10	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¾..................... Slowly away
7 of 7	 07Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms R Forrest	 54	 $41	 Ask An Angel	 1:13.00	 (23.37)	 5	 5	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
5 of 8	 15Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms J Noske	 54.5	 $71	 Dream To Me	 1:26.40	 (23.51)	 7	 7	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
6 of 8	 04Feb23	 GER	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 C Nicoll	 54	 $19	 Awesome Chatter	 1:38.15	 (24.66)	 4	 6	 ..... 4¾.......................Lacerations
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R5 30 Mar 2023 | Geraldton | Kalbarri Hcp (C2)
Distance: 1618m | Class: 2	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $22,000
4:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 797221
	 2	 935018
	 3	 984622
	 4	 150609
	 5	 223233
	 6	 313621
	 7	 526414
	 8	 627073
	 9	 325263
	10	 889666

RUN TEDDY RUN
JUST JERRY
SECRET LAIR
TOP TRADE
VANMAN
IHTS CLOSING INN
BUTTERFLYROCK
MYSTIC LOVE
HELL RAIDER
THERE’S A THOUGHT

59
58
58
58
58
57.5
57
56.5
56
55

3
2
8
6
5
10
12
11
13
1

MS K CROSS
AUSTIN GALATI  3 

P KNUCKEY
MS J NOSKE
L CAMPBELL  2 

Z J-PORTER  3 

C NICOLL
T TURNER
MS L STAPLES
MS R FORREST

MS J SCOTT
M MACKENZIE
M MACKENZIE
SCOTT EYRE
A SCALLY
A DURRANT
A HUGHES
G SPOWART
G DELANE
G HAMMARQUIST

5
6
4
7
5
3
4
6
5
5

G
G
G
G
G
F
M
M
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ

60
58
58
58
58
59
56
55
54
52

	11-�1�-2-1
	19-�1�-3-4
	23-�1�-3-4
	32-�2�-3-0
	18-�1�-4-4
	 7-�2�-1-2
	 9-�1�-1-1
	14-�1�-1-3
	24-�1�-2-3
	28-�2�-4-2

$18,160
$28,856
$58,182
$46,435
$44,842
$53,446
$18,757
$36,666
$33,290
$54,734

	3-�0�-0-0
	9-�0�-0-1
	7-�1�-1-1
	8-�0�-0-0
	8-�1�-3-2
	2-�1�-1-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-1-0

EMERGENCY
	11	 252954
	12	 093487
	13	 737773
	14	 003376

SLY AS A FOX
I’M A BUSH CHOOK
NORTHWOOD
DATALKA

55
54
54
54

4
14
7
9

--
--
--
--

K R ANDERSON
P G MOSES
T R CLANCY
A VOIGT

6
5
6
5

G
M
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

52
48
48
50

	40-�2�-7-2
	27-�2�-0-2
	32-�1�-2-2
	39-�2�-1-5

$68,767
$37,417
$24,507
$66,808

	8-�0�-3-0
	4-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	8-�1�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 RUN TEDDY RUN Trainer: Ms J Scott Barrier: 3 Total: 11-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$18,160
Jockey: Ms K Cross WT: 59 Good: 11-1-2-1 Track: 3-1-0-1

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Give Me Moneyhoney J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 11-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/03/23 (11 Days)
Owner: Ms J Scott

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 29Dec22	 BEP	 turf	 2100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C J’ston-Porter	 58	 $15	 Magic Whistle	 2:12.23	 (25.54)	 6	 6	 ...... 12............................No show
7 of 8	 25Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms J Noske	 58	 $51	 Ihts Closing Inn	 1:26.88	 (23.73)	 1	 1	 ..... 6½.........................No excuse
2 of 7	 11Feb23	 KOJ	 turf	 1250	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms J Scott	 69	 $2.3	 Mr Confidential	 1:15.29	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
2 of 7	 11Mar23	 MIW	 turf	 1400	 G 	 B	 [	 5]	 Ms S Altieri	 58	 $8	 Wojtek	 1:26.80	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 ..... 4¼.............................Nice run
1 of 12	 19Mar23	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms K Cross	 58	 $51	 Random Rewards	 1:26.80	 (24.17)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½................. Laid in straight

2 JUST JERRY Trainer: M Mackenzie Barrier: 2 Total: 19-1-3-4 Prize Money: A$28,856
Jockey: Austin Galati (a3.0) WT: 58 Good: 11-1-2-3 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-1 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-0-1
Sire: Universal Ruler Dam: Just Wild J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 19-1-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-1 Last Win: 11/03/23 (19 Days)
Owner: B A Cowcher & M A Cowcher

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 14Jul22	 NOT	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Lucy Fiore	 58	 $4.8	 Luke’s Pierro	 2:20.05	 (24.03)	 8	 5	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 7	 28Jul22	 NOT	 turf	 2200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Lucy Fiore	 58	 $*3	 Steak Night	 2:20.07	 (25.32)	 6	 7	 ........ 6................................Laid in
10 of 12	23Feb23	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 A Castle	 58	 $18	 Butterflyrock	 1:26.68	 (24.10)	 5	 7	 ........ 4............Blundered at start
1 of 9	 11Mar23	 MIW	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Austin Galati	 56.5	 $11	 Gingerlago	 1:14.20	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 .....Lnk................. Laid in straight
8 of 8	 19Mar23	 GER	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 Ms K Witten	 59	 $41	 Ihts Closing Inn	 1:40.36	 (24.10)	 4	 7	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten

3 SECRET LAIR Trainer: M Mackenzie Barrier: 8 Total: 23-1-3-4 Prize Money: A$58,182
Jockey: P Knuckey WT: 58 Good: 18-0-3-4 Track: 3-0-2-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 4-0-0-2 58+kg: 7-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-1
Sire: Galah Dam: Secret Diva J+H: 3-0-2-0 Turf: 23-1-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 16/06/22 (287 Days)
Owner: B B Rogers & M T Mackenzie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 05Jan23	 PIS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 Taj Dyson	 56	 $41	 Boots Like Bruce	 1:11.13	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 10	 18Jan23	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 Taj Dyson	 55	 $91	 Solid Gold	 1:24.37	 (23.99)	 7	 6	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
6 of 10	 28Jan23	 ALN	 turf	 1500	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 A Kennedy	 58	 $5	 Rebel Man	 1:32.84	 (25.16)	 6	 5	 ..... 9½................... Every chance
2 of 10	 04Mar23	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 P Knuckey	 57.5	 $21	 Speed Bubble	 1:24.64	 (23.95)	 7	 8	 ........ 2..................... Slowly away
2 of 8	 19Mar23	 GER	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 P Knuckey	 58.5	 $6	 Ihts Closing Inn	 1:40.36	 (24.10)	 2	 2	 ...... nk.............................Nice run

4 TOP TRADE Trainer: Scott Eyre Barrier: 6 Total: 32-2-3-0 Prize Money: A$46,435
Jockey: Ms J Noske WT: 58 Good: 27-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 18-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-0-0
Sire: Trade Fair Dam: Sarabella J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 32-2-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-2-0 Last Win: 25/04/21 (704 Days)
Owner: M S Eyre & Mrs C Sitati

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 06May21	 PIJ	 turf	 2000	 S 	 3	 [	 2]	 Ryan Hill	 60	 $5.5	 Crezee	 2:06.86	 (23.96)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort
12 of 12	26May21	 BEP	 turf	 2100	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 Ryan Hill	 58.5	 $20	 Lady Duckworth	 2:12.46	 (24.63)	 1	 1	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 7	 17Jul21	 POH	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 K Sardelic	 58	 $11	 Cleo’s Afterparty	 1:39.18	 (--.--)	 2	 6	 ...... 11..................... Slowly away
11 of 11	04May22	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 3	 [	 7]	 K Dhurun	 56	 $101	 Ground Braker	 1:51.60	 (24.67)	 1	 1	 ....13¾....................... Not sighted
9 of 12	 18May22	 BEP	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms L Staples	 57	 $101	 Phenomenal Anomaly	 2:06.29	 (24.42)	 7	 9	 ........ 7............................No show
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5 VANMAN Trainer: A Scally Barrier: 5 Total: 18-1-4-4 Prize Money: A$44,842
Jockey: L Campbell (a2.0) WT: 58 Good: 15-0-4-3 Track: 11-0-3-3

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-0-1 56-58kg: 6-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-3-2
Sire: Vancouver Dam: Broadway Belle J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 18-1-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 06/06/21 (662 Days)
Owner: A P Scally, Ms R Barham, Ms J Scally, B C Edwards, K J Hagan, J J Innes, S S McLellan, A J O’Malley, S W O’Neill, Mrs D Page & S J Simister

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 27Dec22	 GER	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 7]	 T Turner	 58.5	 $3.4	 Mr Rossi	 1:38.92	 (24.16)	 4	 4	 ....... ½................. Laid in straight
3 of 9	 15Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 7]	 T Turner	 59	 $6.5	 Patchwork	 1:38.60	 (25.17)	 6	 7	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 6	 25Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1900	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 T Turner	 59	 $3.6	 Take Another Look	 2:03.36	 (23.37)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¾.............................Nice run
3 of 9	 12Feb23	 GER	 turf	 1900	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 T Turner	 54.5	 $5.5	 Westozi	 1:59.42	 (24.36)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¼................. Laid in straight
3 of 9	 04Mar23	 GER	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 Ms L Staples	 59	 $4.6	 Brisance	 1:37.92	 (23.86)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¼........................ Solid effort

6 IHTS CLOSING INN Trainer: A Durrant Barrier: 10 Total: 7-2-1-2 Prize Money: A$53,446
Jockey: Z J-Porter (a3.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 6-2-1-2 Track: 3-2-1-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 3-2-1-0 54-56kg: 5-2-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Sessions Dam: Ihtsatune J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 7-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/03/23 (11 Days)
Owner: Oakland Park Stud (Mgr: N G Duncan) & R Barbaro

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 25Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Taj Dyson	 54.5	 $*2.8	 Desert Petard	 1:26.88	 (23.73)	 5	 4	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
3 of 5	 08Feb23	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 G 	 0LY	 [	 5]	 C J’ston-Porter	 55	 $7.5	 Megami	 1:40.54	 (23.48)	 2	 1	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
6 of 14	 22Feb23	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 C J’ston-Porter	 56.5	 $8.5	 Finchy	 1:26.32	 (23.13)	 11	 10	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
2 of 9	 04Mar23	 GER	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 B Gaerth	 54.5	 $*2.3	 Brisance	 1:37.92	 (23.86)	 7	 5	 ..... 3¼.............................Nice run
1 of 8	 19Mar23	 GER	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 Z J-Porter	 54	 $*2.3	 Secret Lair	 1:40.36	 (24.10)	 6	 5	 ...... nk...........................Good win

7 BUTTERFLYROCK Trainer: A Hughes Barrier: 12 Total: 9-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$18,757
Jockey: C Nicoll WT: 57 Good: 9-1-1-1 Track: 9-1-1-1

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Galah Dam: Clumsy J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 9-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/02/23 (35 Days)
Owner: F S Kilner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 15Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms S Altieri	 56	 $16	 Peppi Grove	 1:26.56	 (24.85)	 4	 3	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
6 of 8	 25Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms S Altieri	 56	 $7.5	 Ihts Closing Inn	 1:26.88	 (23.73)	 4	 6	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
4 of 6	 12Feb23	 GER	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms S Altieri	 56	 $6	 Augusta Red	 1:39.04	 (23.83)	 4	 5	 ..... 6¼.........................Handy run
1 of 12	 23Feb23	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 C Nicoll	 56	 $8	 Random Rewards	 1:26.68	 (24.10)	 3	 4	 ....... ½...........................Good win
4 of 10	 04Mar23	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 Ms S Altieri	 58	 $19	 Speed Bubble	 1:24.64	 (23.95)	 5	 7	 ..... 8¼.........................Handy run

8 MYSTIC LOVE Trainer: G Spowart Barrier: 11 Total: 14-1-1-3 Prize Money: A$36,666
Jockey: T Turner WT: 56.5 Good: 11-1-1-3 Track: 6-0-1-1

6yo b/br aus m Fav: 2-0-0-1 56-58kg: 11-1-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Galah Dam: Stitching J+H: 3-0-1-1 Turf: 14-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/09/20 (929 Days)
Owner: Ms L E Spowart, Z T Rogers, Ms N J Spowart & B McKenzie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 25Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 T Turner	 58.5	 $6	 Yes Miss Jane	 1:06.48	 (23.83)	 4	 4	 ...... hd................. Laid in straight
7 of 11	 12Feb23	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 T Turner	 57	 $*4.2	 Pure Dynamite	 1:05.96	 (23.72)	 7	 8	 ..... 4¼.............. Wide throughout
11 of 12	23Feb23	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 Z J-Porter	 53.5	 $8.5	 Pop The Moet	 1:12.96	 (24.19)	 6	 7	 ..... 6¾....................... Not sighted
7 of 10	 04Mar23	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 A Castle	 57.5	 $9.5	 Speed Bubble	 1:24.64	 (23.95)	 8	 6	 ....10¼.........................No excuse
3 of 8	 19Mar23	 GER	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 T Turner	 57.5	 $10	 Ihts Closing Inn	 1:40.36	 (24.10)	 7	 6	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort

9 HELL RAIDER Trainer: G Delane Barrier: 13 Total: 24-1-2-3 Prize Money: A$33,290
Jockey: Ms L Staples WT: 56 Good: 20-0-2-3 Track: 10-0-2-2

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 15-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: My Atacanta Dam: Hell’s Lady J+H: 5-0-2-2 Turf: 24-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 08/07/21 (630 Days)
Owner: G B Delane

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 07Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 Ms L Staples	 55.5	 $10	 Jeanella	 1:06.92	 (23.65)	 5	 6	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
5 of 11	 25Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	11]	 Ms J Noske	 58	 $8	 Yes Miss Jane	 1:06.48	 (23.83)	 9	 8	 ........ 3..................... Slowly away
2 of 11	 12Feb23	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms L Staples	 57	 $6	 Traded Crown	 1:25.78	 (24.13)	 5	 3	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
6 of 12	 23Feb23	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 Ms L Staples	 57.5	 $6.5	 Pop The Moet	 1:12.96	 (24.19)	 8	 8	 ........ 4................... Every chance
3 of 10	 04Mar23	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms L Staples	 57.5	 $6	 Speed Bubble	 1:24.64	 (23.95)	 4	 2	 ........ 7........................ Solid effort

10 THERE’S A THOUGHT Trainer: G Hammarquist Barrier: 1 Total: 28-2-4-2 Prize Money: A$54,734
Jockey: Ms R Forrest WT: 55 Good: 20-2-3-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b/br nz m Fav: 3-1-0-1 54-56kg: 20-2-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: Shanya J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 28-2-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-1 Last Win: 13/10/21 (533 Days)
Owner: Mrs C L Hammarquist, J K Gerick, Miss A R Durey, K W Gerick, B P Gerick, D J Pasini & Mrs R Calegari

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 18Aug22	 PIJ	 turf	 1400	 S 	 3	 [	 4]	 J Whiting	 54.5	 $11	 Let’sdeal	 1:25.57	 (24.68)	 6	 6	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
9 of 14	 04Sep22	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 S 	 2	 [	13]	 Ms V Corver	 54.5	 $15	 My Squeeze Louise	 1:25.47	 (23.85)	 14	 14	 ..... 4¼............................No show
6 of 9	 18Sep22	 KAL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 Ms V Corver	 56	 $10	 Popcorn Tender	 1:38.06	 (23.33)	 7	 7	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
6 of 11	 26Sep22	 BEP	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 C J’ston-Porter	 57	 $6	 Arrowswift	 2:20.12	 (25.69)	 6	 5	 ........ 6................... Every chance
6 of 9	 04Mar23	 GER	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 9]	 Ms R Forrest	 55.5	 $31	 Brisance	 1:37.92	 (23.86)	 3	 4	 ..... 8¼................... Every chance
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11 SLY AS A FOX Trainer: K R Anderson Barrier: 4 Total: 40-2-7-2 Prize Money: A$68,767
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 33-1-7-2 Track: 31-2-7-2

6yo b aus g Fav: 4-0-1-1 54-56kg: 7-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-3-0
Sire: Gingerbread Man Dam: Kitty Cat Club J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 40-2-7-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-0 Last Win: 27/03/22 (368 Days)
Owner: G C Savill, K R Anderson, K Murphy, D N Martin, T K McPherson, R J Hicks, Ms E M Hitchcock, A G Cogan, R A Collins, D W Garraway & L J McColl

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 25Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1900	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 Ms P Edwards	 56.5	 $8	 Take Another Look	 2:03.36	 (23.37)	 4	 3	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 6	 04Feb23	 GER	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 Ms P Edwards	 56	 $5.5	 Westozi	 1:38.32	 (24.13)	 2	 2	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
9 of 9	 12Feb23	 GER	 turf	 1900	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms V Corver	 54	 $16	 Westozi	 1:59.42	 (24.36)	 8	 8	 ....15¼............................No show
5 of 9	 04Mar23	 GER	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 Z J-Porter	 53.5	 $11	 Brisance	 1:37.92	 (23.86)	 6	 3	 ........ 6.......................... Fair effort
4 of 10	 11Mar23	 MIW	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 Ms P Edwards	 57	 $*3.4	 Warpipes	 1:15.20	 (--.--)	 6	 3	 ..... 3¾.............. Wide throughout

12 I’M A BUSH CHOOK Trainer: P G Moses Barrier: 14 Total: 27-2-0-2 Prize Money: A$37,417
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 24-1-0-2 Track: 22-1-0-2

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 18-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: All American Dam: Bitter Emu J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 19/12/21 (466 Days)
Owner: P G Moses & A G Moses

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 15Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 C Martinan	 51	 $101	 Extra Secret	 1:14.08	 (23.93)	 7	 7	 ..... 5¼............................No show
3 of 10	 25Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 C Martinan	 51	 $91	 Justa Lil Faith	 1:25.52	 (24.83)	 8	 8	 ........ 3................... Laid in at turn
4 of 6	 04Feb23	 GER	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 C Martinan	 52.5	 $16	 Westozi	 1:38.32	 (24.13)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
8 of 10	 12Feb23	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms J McNaught	 54	 $61	 Starchienne	 1:24.68	 (24.37)	 9	 7	 ........ 8..................... Slowly away
7 of 11	 23Feb23	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 Ms K Cross	 54	 $21	 Brisance	 1:25.44	 (23.87)	 10	 11	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse

13 NORTHWOOD Trainer: T R Clancy Barrier: 7 Total: 32-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$24,507
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 30-1-2-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 27-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: City Place Dam: Cherry Wood J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 32-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/03/22 (388 Days)
Owner: R J Malpass, P G Sampey, G E Walker, D K Slater & K J Lewis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 20Aug22	 JUN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms L Staples	 55	 $11	 Mahutas	 1:13.88	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
7 of 11	 28Aug22	 CAV	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 2]	 Ms L Staples	 55	 $26	 Prince Saiyan	 1:00.81	 (23.85)	 7	 6	 ..... 5¼.....................Eased 800m
7 of 11	 10Sep22	 CAV	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 Ms K Bennett	 55	 $31	 Prorated	 1:27.21	 (26.09)	 3	 4	 ..... 9¾.........................No excuse
7 of 11	 23Feb23	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms K Witten	 55	 $101	 Jeanella	 1:05.48	 (23.49)	 8	 8	 ..... 4½.....................Eased 400m
3 of 8	 11Mar23	 MIW	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms K Cross	 55	 $21	 Three Sessions	 1:13.40	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 6¾........................ Solid effort

14 DATALKA Trainer: A Voigt Barrier: 9 Total: 39-2-1-5 Prize Money: A$66,808
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 30-2-1-5 Track: 3-0-0-2

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-1 54-56kg: 22-1-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-0-1
Sire: I’m All The Talk Dam: Dawinner J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 39-2-1-5 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/09/21 (564 Days)
Owner: A J Voigt, Mrs T J Voigt, C Walker, H P Dix & C A Jerrard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 13	24Nov22	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 5	 [	 7]	 Ms V Corver	 52.5	 $101	 Surveillance	 1:36.31	 (23.87)	 4	 5	 ..... 5¼....................... Not sighted
3 of 9	 04Feb23	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 9]	 Ms L Staples	 55	 $26	 Jeanella	 1:11.23	 (23.26)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¾................. Laid in straight
3 of 11	 23Feb23	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 Ms L Staples	 55	 $*3.7	 Brisance	 1:25.44	 (23.87)	 5	 4	 ..... 4¾........................ Solid effort
7 of 8	 04Mar23	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 Ms K Witten	 55	 $8	 Oristano	 1:11.84	 (23.71)	 8	 8	 ........ 6.........................No excuse
6 of 8	 11Mar23	 MIW	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms S Altieri	 55	 $6	 Galiba	 1:26.16	 (--.--)	 6	 4	 ..... 7¾.................Checked 200m
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R6 30 Mar 2023 | Geraldton | Pink Lake (Bm70+)
Distance: 1213m | Class: BM70+	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $22,000
5:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 425650
	 2	 753313
	 3	 541280
	 4	 514211
	 5	 655311
	 6	 401011
	 7	 121204
	 8	 213221
	 9	 265235
	10	 121085
	11	 600087
	12	 642351

BOMBAY STYLE
JUPITER RISING
PIT TO WIN
ISOLA BAY
PASSPORT
THREE SESSIONS
BE SEATED
ELIMINATE
ARABIAN RICHES
PILOTE
SAFE TO MAKEUP
SIGNIFICANT HERO

61
58.5
58
57
57
57
56
55.5
54
54
54
54

8
7
4
10
1
11
3
9
2
12
5
6

B GAERTH  1.5 
MS L STAPLES
MS J NOSKE
Z J-PORTER  3 

C MARTINAN  2 

MS P EDWARDS
T TURNER
MS N FAITHFULL
P KNUCKEY
MS R FORREST
MS K CROSS
L CAMPBELL  2 

MS J MARTIN
K BACKSHALL
B KAY
A DURRANT
G HAMMARQUIST
B NEWNHAM
R K COWL
J H REYNOLDS
W R PARKER
G DELANE
M MACKENZIE
A SCALLY

7
9
6
4
5
5
5
5
7
6
6
6

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
G
G
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

84
79
78
76
76
76
74
73
67
70
50
65

	46-�8�-4-4
	87-�11�-9-11
	33-�8�-3-0
	11-�6�-1-0
	25-�6�-3-6
	14-�7�-0-0
	24-�4�-6-4
	21-�5�-3-2
	48-�3�-9-10
	22-�3�-4-2
	43-�3�-4-1
	36-�4�-6-3

$187,791
$197,624
$103,846
$86,076
$86,512
$81,805
$83,653
$106,584
$94,469
$98,725
$85,444
$102,488

	6-�1�-0-1
	37-�6�-5-2
	13-�5�-1-0
	3-�1�-1-0
	7-�2�-1-3
	5-�2�-0-0
	8-�0�-3-2
	8-�1�-1-1
	10-�0�-1-2
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	18-�4�-4-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 BOMBAY STYLE Trainer: Ms J Martin Barrier: 8 Total: 46-8-4-4 Prize Money: A$187,791
Jockey: B Gaerth (a1.5) WT: 61 Good: 36-6-4-3 Track: 17-3-3-2

7yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 31-6-4-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-1
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Bombay Sapphire J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 46-8-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-0-1 Last Win: 18/12/22 (102 Days)
Owner: Mrs J C Martin & S W Martin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 15Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 B Gaerth	 59.5	 $5	 Be Seated	 1:07.60	 (23.16)	 5	 5	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
5 of 9	 25Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 B Gaerth	 60	 $10	 Passport	 1:25.44	 (24.13)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 10	 05Feb23	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1MW	 [	 1]	 Taj Dyson	 59.5	 $71	 Be Optimistic	 1:23.39	 (23.26)	 4	 5	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
5 of 14	 18Feb23	 PIJ	 turf	 2000	 G 	 1MW	 [	 4]	 Taj Dyson	 59	 $61	 Soviet Spy	 2:04.21	 (23.62)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
13 of 13	25Feb23	 ASC	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Open	 [	12]	 T Turner	 57.5	 $51	 Let’sdeal	 2:18.02	 (23.81)	 2	 4	 ....13¾............................ Poor run

2 JUPITER RISING Trainer: K Backshall Barrier: 7 Total: 87-11-9-11 Prize Money: A$197,624
Jockey: Ms L Staples WT: 58.5 Good: 80-11-7-10 Track: 63-10-7-8

9yo gr aus g Fav: 2-0-2-0 58+kg: 25-2-5-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 37-6-5-2
Sire: Northern Meteor Dam: Silver Seam J+H: 24-5-4-6 Turf: 87-11-9-11 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-2-1 Last Win: 12/02/23 (46 Days)
Owner: Mrs H M Backshall, K R Backshall, J O Backshall & Mrs J M Backshall

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 08Dec22	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms L Staples	 57	 $6	 Corn Cob	 1:12.43	 (23.17)	 8	 8	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 7	 15Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms L Staples	 57	 $4.4	 Be Seated	 1:07.60	 (23.16)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¾................. Laid in straight
3 of 8	 04Feb23	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms L Staples	 58	 $5	 Eliminate	 1:05.26	 (22.80)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¾................. Laid in straight
1 of 7	 12Feb23	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms L Staples	 59.5	 $4.2	 Dark Peak	 1:12.64	 (23.55)	 4	 3	 ...... hd...........................Good win
3 of 5	 04Mar23	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms L Staples	 59	 $3.8	 Three Sessions	 1:05.68	 (22.93)	 5	 5	 ....... ¾................. Laid in straight

3 PIT TO WIN Trainer: B Kay Barrier: 4 Total: 33-8-3-0 Prize Money: A$103,846
Jockey: Ms J Noske WT: 58 Good: 31-8-2-0 Track: 6-1-2-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 6-2-1-0 58+kg: 12-3-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-5-1-0
Sire: Pitleco Dam: Sweet Executive J+H: 7-3-1-0 Turf: 33-8-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 21/08/22 (221 Days)
Owner: Mrs D F Kay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 09Aug22	 BRO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 C Martinan	 52	 $5	 Dance Cockey	 1:15.56	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 1½.............. Wide throughout
1 of 5	 21Aug22	 MNE	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 C Martinan	 57	 $2.6	 Desert Thorn	 1:08.97	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 4½...........................Good win
2 of 5	 08Oct22	 MOA	turf	 1190	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 C Martinan	 61	 $*2.4	 Human Nature	 1:10.00	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ..... 1½.............. Checked at start
8 of 12	 12Nov22	 GER	 turf	 1213	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 M Clark	 59	 $12	 Minus Looks	 1:13.68	 (23.76)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
12 of 12	23Nov22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 0LY	 [	 7]	 C Martinan	 53	 $26	 Vitalize	 1:24.89	 (23.41)	 4	 7	 ....13¼...................... Well beaten

4 ISOLA BAY Trainer: A Durrant Barrier: 10 Total: 11-6-1-0 Prize Money: A$86,076
Jockey: Z J-Porter (a3.0) WT: 57 Good: 10-6-1-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 4-4-0-0 54-56kg: 5-3-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Cable Bay Dam: Isola Blu J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-6-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/08/22 (229 Days)
Owner: G F Durrant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 26Jun22	 BRO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 Ms K Yuill	 58	 $8.5	 Kennedy	 1:10.40	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 3½...........................Good win
4 of 10	 09Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 L Campbell	 51.5	 $7.5	 Dance Cockey	 1:09.01	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
2 of 6	 23Jul22	 FAB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM68	 [	 2]	 B Rawiller	 59	 $3.2	 Flying Start	 1:09.35	 (23.74)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½.............................Nice run
1 of 6	 09Aug22	 BRO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms K Yuill	 60	 $*2.2	 Guarded	 1:04.36	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
1 of 6	 13Aug22	 BRO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms K Yuill	 55.5	 $*2.7	 City Regal	 0:57.84	 (--.--)	 4	 2	 ........ 1...........................Good win
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5 PASSPORT Trainer: G Hammarquist Barrier: 1 Total: 25-6-3-6 Prize Money: A$86,512
Jockey: C Martinan (a2.0) WT: 57 Good: 25-6-3-6 Track: 19-3-3-4

5yo br/bl aus g Fav: 6-3-1-1 54-56kg: 6-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-1-3
Sire: Sessions Dam: She Belongs J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-6-3-6 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/02/23 (35 Days)
Owner: Northern Thoroughbreds (Mgr: D R Hammarquist)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 08Dec22	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	12]	 Ms V Corver	 60	 $31	 Bird’s The Word	 1:12.46	 (23.69)	 12	 12	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 12	 18Dec22	 GER	 turf	 1413	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms V Corver	 60	 $12	 Designated Drinker	 1:25.65	 (24.81)	 3	 4	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 8	 15Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 Ms V Corver	 60	 $10	 Dream To Me	 1:26.40	 (23.51)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¼.............. Wide throughout
1 of 9	 25Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms V Corver	 54	 $7.5	 Eliminate	 1:25.44	 (24.13)	 5	 6	 ........ 1...........................Good win
1 of 10	 23Feb23	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	10]	 Ms V Corver	 55.5	 $3.8	 Arabian Riches	 1:25.84	 (23.29)	 3	 3	 ...... ns.............. Wide throughout

6 THREE SESSIONS Trainer: B Newnham Barrier: 11 Total: 14-7-0-0 Prize Money: A$81,805
Jockey: Ms P Edwards WT: 57 Good: 14-7-0-0 Track: 10-6-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 7-6-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-0
Sire: Sessions Dam: Tri Ammo J+H: 7-3-0-0 Turf: 14-7-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/03/23 (19 Days)
Owner: Miss K L King, B C Venrooy & B Venrooy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	20Oct22	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms P Edwards	 54	 $7.5	 Corn Cob	 1:11.49	 (23.15)	 4	 4	 ..... 6¾.......................... Well back
1 of 9	 25Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms P Edwards	 59.5	 $*2.3	 Pure Dynamite	 1:06.88	 (23.63)	 5	 4	 ...... ns................. Laid in straight
10 of 10	12Feb23	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 Ms P Edwards	 60	 $15	 Starchienne	 1:24.68	 (24.37)	 10	 10	 ....26¾..................... Slowly away
1 of 5	 04Mar23	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms P Edwards	 54.5	 $3.2	 Material Witness	 1:05.68	 (22.93)	 2	 2	 ...... nk...........................Good win
1 of 8	 11Mar23	 MIW	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 Ms P Edwards	 60.5	 $*1.7	 Yangtze Rapids	 1:13.40	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾...........................Good win

7 BE SEATED Trainer: R K Cowl Barrier: 3 Total: 24-4-6-4 Prize Money: A$83,653
Jockey: T Turner WT: 56 Good: 24-4-6-4 Track: 23-4-6-4

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 56-58kg: 12-1-4-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-3-2
Sire: Magnus Dam: Verscene J+H: 4-2-0-0 Turf: 24-4-6-4 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/01/23 (74 Days)
Owner: B D Renner, C J Bee, R K Cowl (Jnr), S B Bidwell, G H Moon, C H Dymond, A D Walker & J P Partington

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 27Nov22	 GER	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 L Campbell	 53.5	 $5	 Minus Looks	 1:39.59	 (23.45)	 2	 2	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
1 of 7	 15Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 T Turner	 54	 $5	 Bombay Style	 1:07.60	 (23.16)	 7	 7	 ...... nk..................... Slowly away
2 of 8	 04Feb23	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms K Cross	 56.5	 $3.4	 Eliminate	 1:05.26	 (22.80)	 6	 6	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
11 of 12	25Feb23	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1MW	 [	10]	 Ms V Corver	 54.5	 $20	 Romancing The Rock	 1:23.53	 (23.27)	 12	 12	 ........ 5....................... Not sighted
4 of 11	 19Mar23	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 T Turner	 62	 $6.5	 Significant Hero	 1:12.88	 (23.75)	 8	 10	 ........ 2.........................Handy run

8 ELIMINATE Trainer: J H Reynolds Barrier: 9 Total: 21-5-3-2 Prize Money: A$106,584
Jockey: Ms N Faithfull WT: 55.5 Good: 18-5-3-2 Track: 11-4-3-1

5yo br aus m Fav: 5-2-0-1 54-56kg: 10-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-1
Sire: Playing God Dam: Bermaise J+H: 9-3-3-1 Turf: 21-5-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 04/02/23 (54 Days)
Owner: L C J Cox, G R G Cox, J A Hoskins, A T Swift & R J Hoskins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 27Dec22	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms N Faithfull	 57.5	 $3.4	 Dream To Me	 1:07.04	 (23.47)	 5	 5	 ...... ns...........................Good win
3 of 7	 07Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms N Faithfull	 58.5	 $*1.7	 Ask An Angel	 1:13.00	 (23.37)	 3	 3	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
2 of 8	 15Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms N Faithfull	 59	 $4.2	 Dream To Me	 1:26.40	 (23.51)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
2 of 9	 25Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms N Faithfull	 54	 $3.8	 Passport	 1:25.44	 (24.13)	 3	 3	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
1 of 8	 04Feb23	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms J McNaught	 55	 $*2	 Be Seated	 1:05.26	 (22.80)	 5	 5	 ...... hd...........................Good win

9 ARABIAN RICHES Trainer: W R Parker Barrier: 2 Total: 48-3-9-10 Prize Money: A$94,469
Jockey: P Knuckey WT: 54 Good: 48-3-9-10 Track: 47-3-9-10

7yo ch aus g Fav: 3-0-2-0 54-56kg: 7-1-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-1-2
Sire: Ouqba Dam: Sweet Marebelle J+H: 23-1-5-5 Turf: 48-3-9-10 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 20/03/20 (1105 Days)
Owner: Mrs P M Parker, C J Boon & R Pochroj

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 18Dec22	 GER	 turf	 1618	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 P Knuckey	 60	 $3.8	 Billy Jack	 1:39.47	 (24.43)	 6	 5	 ..... 3¾............. Shifted out 200m
5 of 10	 12Feb23	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms S Altieri	 57.5	 $26	 Starchienne	 1:24.68	 (24.37)	 4	 5	 ..... 5½.......................... Fair effort
2 of 10	 23Feb23	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 P Knuckey	 54	 $17	 Passport	 1:25.84	 (23.29)	 2	 2	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
3 of 10	 04Mar23	 GER	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 B Gaerth	 54.5	 $6	 Blue Cheyenne	 1:37.04	 (25.01)	 3	 3	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
5 of 12	 19Mar23	 GER	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 B Louis	 59	 $16	 Unbreakable	 1:38.80	 (23.97)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort

10 PILOTE Trainer: G Delane Barrier: 12 Total: 22-3-4-2 Prize Money: A$98,725
Jockey: Ms R Forrest WT: 54 Good: 14-2-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 3-2-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Pierro Dam: Danehill Smile J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-3-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-2-2 Last Win: 01/12/21 (484 Days)
Owner: S Singleton & G B Delane

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 17Nov21	 SLS	 turf	 2100	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 W Egan	 59.5	 $7	 Mr Cancun	 2:13.83	 (24.45)	 6	 5	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
1 of 6	 01Dec21	 GEE	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 W Egan	 60	 $*1.7	 Inthelapofthegods	 2:18.36	 (23.13)	 4	 3	 ..... 3¼...........................Good win
10 of 12	11Dec21	 FLE	 turf	 2500	 G 	 BM78	 [	 8]	 John Allen	 55	 $5.5	 Seawhatyouthink	 2:36.31	 (23.55)	 11	 11	 ....11½..........Vet-no abnormality
8 of 12	 01Jan22	 FLE	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM70	 [	 9]	 Jye McNeil	 59	 $26	 Unique Artist	 2:02.75	 (23.09)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 7	 08May22	 BAR	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 W Egan	 58.5	 $8	 Rolls	 1:41.84	 (24.19)	 7	 6	 ........ 9..................... Slowly away
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11 SAFE TO MAKEUP Trainer: M Mackenzie Barrier: 5 Total: 43-3-4-1 Prize Money: A$85,444
Jockey: Ms K Cross WT: 54 Good: 39-3-4-1 Track: 13-0-1-1

6yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 31-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Safeguard Dam: Cosmetic Offer J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 43-3-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/04/21 (704 Days)
Owner: M T Mackenzie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	28Aug22	 CAV	 turf	 1700	 G 	 Open	 [	10]	 Ms V Corver	 55	 $101	 Native Chimes	 1:44.04	 (24.79)	 9	 10	 ....19½..................... Slowly away
11 of 14	10Sep22	 CAV	 turf	 1700	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 M Clark	 55	 $101	 Billy Jack	 1:45.14	 (25.11)	 10	 10	 ....15¼....................... Not sighted
10 of 11	23Feb23	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 C Martinan	 52	 $101	 Jeanella	 1:05.48	 (23.49)	 11	 11	 ..... 5¾..................... Slowly away
8 of 8	 04Mar23	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 Ms V Corver	 54	 $61	 Chix Chatter	 1:25.00	 (23.68)	 6	 8	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten
7 of 8	 11Mar23	 MIW	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 R Mahony	 54	 $26	 Galiba	 1:26.16	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ....12¼.........................No excuse

12 SIGNIFICANT HERO Trainer: A Scally Barrier: 6 Total: 36-4-6-3 Prize Money: A$102,488
Jockey: L Campbell (a2.0) WT: 54 Good: 34-4-6-3 Track: 26-3-6-3

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 4-0-0-0 52-54kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-4-4-1
Sire: More Than Ready Dam: Significant J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 36-4-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/03/23 (11 Days)
Owner: A P Scally, S Battilana, Mrs A Boyle, P Boyle, T Clough, Miss F Doyle, P D Dix, B C Edwards, C J Keeffe, S Marsden, A W McKay, R L O’Bree, Mrs D Page & N Wheatley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 15Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	10]	 T Turner	 56	 $12	 Bush Icon	 1:39.36	 (24.81)	 10	 10	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
2 of 9	 04Feb23	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 Ms L Staples	 56	 $5.5	 Dark Peak	 1:12.27	 (23.27)	 8	 8	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
3 of 10	 12Feb23	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms L Staples	 56.5	 $13	 Starchienne	 1:24.68	 (24.37)	 8	 8	 ..... 3¾................. Laid in straight
5 of 8	 04Mar23	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms L Staples	 56.5	 $7	 Chix Chatter	 1:25.00	 (23.68)	 7	 7	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
1 of 11	 19Mar23	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	11]	 Ms L Staples	 56	 $16	 Superlove	 1:12.88	 (23.75)	 10	 7	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
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R7 30 Mar 2023 | Geraldton | Kalbarri Skywalk Hcp (C2)
Distance: 1213m | Class: 2	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $22,000
5:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 42141
	 2	 024211
	 3	 083321
	 4	 133932
	 5	 384591
	 6	 364414
	 7	 370823
	 8	 094147
	 9	 166787
	10	 418856
	11	 570460
	12	 941700

MOCHA DREAM
MAHUTAS
OUQBURRA
JUSTA LIL FAITH
WARPIPES
BIDAYA
COPPING POINTS
TRADED CROWN
DYNAMIC RULER
FINEST CLOBBER
ROME
MINI COAT

60
59.5
59
58
57.5
57
56.5
56.5
56
56
56
55.5

13
10
15
5
14
1
11
6
2
8
3
9

B GAERTH  1.5 
MS K WITTEN
P KNUCKEY
MS N FAITHFULL
AUSTIN GALATI  3 

MS R FORREST
T TURNER
C NICOLL
Z J-PORTER  3 

MS L STAPLES
L CAMPBELL  2 

MS K CROSS

A DURRANT
G HAMMARQUIST
W R PARKER
MS J MARTIN
G P CRIDDLE
J H REYNOLDS
G DELANE
KIM DUPRE
W R PARKER
G SPOWART
A SCALLY
MS K CRAIG

3
4
4
3
4
4
5
6
4
4
6
5

G
G
G
F
G
M
G
G
M
M
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

64
61
60
60
57
56
55
55
54
54
54
53

	 5-�2�-1-0
	14-�2�-3-0
	11-�1�-1-3
	13-�2�-2-5
	20-�2�-3-3
	 7-�1�-0-1
	26-�2�-3-4
	21-�2�-2-4
	12-�1�-1-1
	12-�1�-3-1
	34-�2�-3-4
	27-�2�-2-1

$43,699
$39,843
$20,642
$61,164
$51,214
$19,278
$61,984
$43,238
$20,436
$30,222
$154,006
$30,386

	2-�1�-1-0
	4-�2�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-2
	1-�0�-0-0
	6-�1�-1-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	10-�1�-2-1
	8-�0�-1-2
	4-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	11-�0�-3-3
	9-�2�-1-0

EMERGENCY
	13	 496048
	14	 507845
	15	 093487
	16	 865979

KEEPER’S DREAM
GLASS OFF
I’M A BUSH CHOOK
SEEL THE DEEL

56
54
54
54

7
12
4
16

--
--
--
--

GLEN CORTES
W R PARKER
P G MOSES
M MACKENZIE

6
5
5
7

G
M
M
G

GER
AUS
AUS
AUS

54
49
48
49

	18-�1�-1-0
	26-�1�-1-3
	27-�2�-0-2
	29-�2�-2-3

$20,483
$26,942
$37,417
$78,331

	1-�0�-0-0
	9-�1�-0-1
	4-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 MOCHA DREAM Trainer: A Durrant Barrier: 13 Total: 5-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$43,699
Jockey: B Gaerth (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 3-2-0-0 Track: 2-2-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Dream Ahead Dam: Macchiato J+H: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 5-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 19/03/23 (11 Days)
Owner: Oakland Park Stud (Mgr: N G Duncan) & A G Durrant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 06Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 H 	 0LY	 [	 3]	 P Harvey	 59	 $3.6	 Invincible Ruby	 1:00.81	 (23.87)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¾..........Struck interference
2 of 6	 17Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 H 	 0LY	 [	 4]	 H Watson	 57	 $3.9	 Universal Flair	 1:15.95	 (24.73)	 4	 4	 ........ 7................. Laid in straight
1 of 11	 25Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 B Gaerth	 54.5	 $*1.8	 Destructor	 1:12.44	 (24.02)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼........ Fractious in barriers
4 of 9	 12Mar23	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 C J’ston-Porter	 58	 $3.2	 Justamiddy	 1:23.58	 (23.75)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
1 of 11	 19Mar23	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	11]	 B Gaerth	 57.5	 $*2.4	 Justa Lil Faith	 1:06.48	 (23.39)	 8	 8	 ....... ¾................. Laid in straight

2 MAHUTAS Trainer: G Hammarquist Barrier: 10 Total: 14-2-3-0 Prize Money: A$39,843
Jockey: Ms K Witten WT: 59.5 Good: 14-2-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 4-2-1-0 58+kg: 3-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-0
Sire: Mahuta Dam: Aunty Zelma J+H: 3-2-1-0 Turf: 14-2-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 20/08/22 (222 Days)
Owner: Mrs C L Hammarquist, J M R Spain & Ms C P Yelland

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 21May22	 CAV	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms J Valenti	 57.5	 $*3.2	 Shamara	 1:00.36	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
4 of 6	 02Jun22	 CAV	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms V Corver	 56.5	 $*2.2	 Bondonna	 1:12.47	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
2 of 8	 17Jul22	 CAV	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms K Witten	 58	 $4	 Rebel Tail	 0:59.38	 (--.--)	 7	 4	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
1 of 8	 29Jul22	 CAV	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms K Witten	 58	 $*3.2	 Off This Planet	 1:10.96	 (23.72)	 3	 1	 ........ 4...........................Good win
1 of 9	 20Aug22	 JUN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms K Witten	 60	 $*2.2	 Scotopia	 1:13.88	 (--.--)	 7	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win

3 OUQBURRA Trainer: W R Parker Barrier: 15 Total: 11-1-1-3 Prize Money: A$20,642
Jockey: P Knuckey WT: 59 Good: 11-1-1-3 Track: 5-1-1-2

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-1-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-2
Sire: Ouqba Dam: Exquisite Fashion J+H: 3-1-1-1 Turf: 11-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/03/23 (11 Days)
Owner: Mrs P M Parker, C H Dymond, Mrs M J Walton, Miss E J Walton, P W Henley, Mrs D L Henley, Mrs G Prosser, L M Prosser & Miss M V Parker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 27Nov22	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 C Martinan	 55	 $13	 Paint My Portrait	 1:13.71	 (24.03)	 10	 10	 ..... 5¼..........Vet-no abnormality
3 of 10	 08Dec22	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 P Knuckey	 58	 $8.5	 Blue Cheyenne	 1:26.16	 (24.21)	 5	 5	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
3 of 12	 18Dec22	 GER	 turf	 1213	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 B Rawiller	 58	 $11	 Luckee Floran	 1:13.49	 (24.07)	 9	 8	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
2 of 12	 23Feb23	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 P Knuckey	 58	 $9.5	 Queen Tiffany	 1:05.92	 (23.45)	 7	 6	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
1 of 12	 19Mar23	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 P Knuckey	 58	 $3.3	 Bold Prophet	 1:07.08	 (23.43)	 6	 4	 .....Lnk................. Overraced mid

4 JUSTA LIL FAITH Trainer: Ms J Martin Barrier: 5 Total: 13-2-2-5 Prize Money: A$61,164
Jockey: Ms N Faithfull WT: 58 Good: 13-2-2-5 Track: 9-2-1-4

3yo gr/ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Vert De Grece Dam: Oh So Regal J+H: 4-2-0-1 Turf: 13-2-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/01/23 (64 Days)
Owner: J Martin & P Maver

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 04Feb23	 GER	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 Ms K Witten	 58	 $3.1	 Westozi	 1:38.32	 (24.13)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼...............Overraced early
3 of 11	 12Feb23	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 Ms K Witten	 57.5	 $9	 Pure Dynamite	 1:05.96	 (23.72)	 5	 7	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
9 of 11	 23Feb23	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	11]	 C Martinan	 55.5	 $5	 Brisance	 1:25.44	 (23.87)	 3	 5	 ..... 7¾...............Overraced early
3 of 8	 11Mar23	 MIW	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 C Martinan	 53	 $4	 Galiba	 1:26.16	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 4¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 11	 19Mar23	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 B Louis	 58	 $9	 Mocha Dream	 1:06.48	 (23.39)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
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5 WARPIPES Trainer: G P Criddle Barrier: 14 Total: 20-2-3-3 Prize Money: A$51,214
Jockey: Austin Galati (a3.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 19-2-3-3 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-1-1 54-56kg: 2-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-0
Sire: War Chant Dam: Soldier’s Lass J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 20-2-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/03/23 (19 Days)
Owner: G P Criddle & Mrs G Criddle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 13Aug22	 BRO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 Austin Galati	 56.5	 $6	 Marzipan Lad	 1:10.40	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ....10¾...................... Well beaten
4 of 11	 12Feb23	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 Ms S Altieri	 57	 $31	 Pure Dynamite	 1:05.96	 (23.72)	 4	 3	 ..... 2½..............Eased in straight
5 of 12	 23Feb23	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 Ms V Corver	 58	 $61	 Pop The Moet	 1:12.96	 (24.19)	 11	 11	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
9 of 10	 04Mar23	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 Ms P Edwards	 58	 $14	 Speed Bubble	 1:24.64	 (23.95)	 1	 1	 ....11¾............................No show
1 of 10	 11Mar23	 MIW	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	10]	 M Clark	 58	 $7.5	 Empress Daisy	 1:15.20	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ...... hd...........................Good win

6 BIDAYA Trainer: J H Reynolds Barrier: 1 Total: 7-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$19,278
Jockey: Ms R Forrest WT: 57 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 3-1-0-0

4yo ch nz m Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 7-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Reset Dam: Tactless J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 04/03/23 (26 Days)
Owner: Fair Go Racing Stud (Mgr: L C J Cox)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 07Apr22	 KIL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 F W Kersley	 56	 $17	 Maggie Now	 1:03.43	 (22.56)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
4 of 8	 28Apr22	 MOG	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 F W Kersley	 57	 $7.5	 Red Sista	 0:59.02	 (22.99)	 1	 2	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
4 of 12	 23Feb23	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 C Nicoll	 56	 $*2.6	 Queen Tiffany	 1:05.92	 (23.45)	 3	 2	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
1 of 11	 04Mar23	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms R Forrest	 56	 $*2.3	 Bold Prophet	 1:12.76	 (23.83)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
4 of 11	 19Mar23	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 Ms R Forrest	 58	 $6.5	 Mocha Dream	 1:06.48	 (23.39)	 1	 1	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run

7 COPPING POINTS Trainer: G Delane Barrier: 11 Total: 26-2-3-4 Prize Money: A$61,984
Jockey: T Turner WT: 56.5 Good: 21-2-3-4 Track: 6-0-1-2

5yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 14-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-2-1
Sire: Demerit Dam: All Class J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-2-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 14/11/21 (501 Days)
Owner: S J Wolfe & Dr J M Vujcich

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 09Oct22	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 Ms L Staples	 57.5	 $8	 Be Seated	 1:25.30	 (23.92)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
10 of 11	15Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	10]	 Ms L Staples	 56.5	 $11	 Extra Secret	 1:14.08	 (23.93)	 8	 9	 ..... 6¼.............. Wide throughout
8 of 11	 12Feb23	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 Ms J McNaught	 56.5	 $41	 Pure Dynamite	 1:05.96	 (23.72)	 6	 6	 ..... 4½...............Overraced early
2 of 8	 04Mar23	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 Ms R Forrest	 56	 $20	 Oristano	 1:11.84	 (23.71)	 4	 3	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
3 of 11	 19Mar23	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 9]	 Ms L Staples	 57.5	 $8	 Mocha Dream	 1:06.48	 (23.39)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort

8 TRADED CROWN Trainer: Kim Dupre Barrier: 6 Total: 21-2-2-4 Prize Money: A$43,238
Jockey: C Nicoll WT: 56.5 Good: 9-2-0-0 Track: 5-2-0-0

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 20-2-2-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-1-2
Sire: Trade Fair Dam: Ballroom Crown J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 21-2-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-2-4 Last Win: 12/02/23 (46 Days)
Owner: D K Dupre

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 13	 22Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 Taj Dyson	 54	 $31	 Awesome Chatter	 1:26.36	 (24.12)	 5	 6	 ..... 6½.............. Wide throughout
4 of 11	 25Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 C Nicoll	 58	 $26	 Yes Miss Jane	 1:06.48	 (23.83)	 10	 9	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
1 of 11	 12Feb23	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms K Witten	 57	 $17	 Hell Raider	 1:25.78	 (24.13)	 6	 6	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
4 of 11	 23Feb23	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 7]	 Ms K Witten	 57.5	 $6	 Brisance	 1:25.44	 (23.87)	 11	 9	 ..... 5½.........................Handy run
7 of 9	 04Mar23	 GER	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 7]	 Ms K Witten	 58	 $11	 Brisance	 1:37.92	 (23.86)	 8	 6	 ..... 9¼..................... Slowly away

9 DYNAMIC RULER Trainer: W R Parker Barrier: 2 Total: 12-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$20,436
Jockey: Z J-Porter (a3.0) WT: 56 Good: 7-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Universal Ruler Dam: Dynamic Time J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 07/07/22 (266 Days)
Owner: W J Robinson & Mrs P L Robinson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 20Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 T Turner	 58	 $14	 Keep Attacking	 1:13.46	 (23.64)	 10	 7	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
6 of 8	 28Jul22	 NOT	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 T Turner	 58	 $11	 Invisible String	 0:58.51	 (22.77)	 7	 5	 ..... 3¼..................... Slowly away
7 of 10	 15Feb23	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 P Knuckey	 57.5	 $11	 Rising Commodity	 0:58.98	 (23.16)	 7	 7	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
8 of 11	 01Mar23	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 6]	 J Turner	 55.5	 $81	 George Gently	 1:10.51	 (23.27)	 6	 5	 ..... 3½...................... Well beaten
7 of 11	 19Mar23	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 Z J-Porter	 55	 $10	 Mocha Dream	 1:06.48	 (23.39)	 7	 7	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse

10 FINEST CLOBBER Trainer: G Spowart Barrier: 8 Total: 12-1-3-1 Prize Money: A$30,222
Jockey: Ms L Staples WT: 56 Good: 10-1-2-1 Track: 3-0-1-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 6-0-3-1 56-58kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Clobberetta J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 25/08/22 (217 Days)
Owner: L C J Cox, R J Hoskins, L Anderson, C Bevan, I Purvis, J A Hoskins, W Watters & P A Hayward

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 25Aug22	 NOT	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 C J’ston-Porter	 56	 $8	 City Angel	 0:58.51	 (22.72)	 9	 8	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
8 of 8	 07Sep22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 7]	 C J’ston-Porter	 58	 $6	 Oceanic Rider	 1:01.18	 (23.58)	 8	 7	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
8 of 11	 26Sep22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	11]	 Ms V Corver	 58.5	 $20	 Cosmopolitan Girl	 0:59.44	 (23.21)	 10	 10	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 9	 20Oct22	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 Taj Dyson	 56	 $9	 Sofia’s Symphony	 1:05.85	 (22.91)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 8	 07Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 Ms N Faithfull	 56.5	 $7.5	 Jeanella	 1:06.92	 (23.65)	 1	 1	 ..... 6½................. Laid in straight
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11 ROME Trainer: A Scally Barrier: 3 Total: 34-2-3-4 Prize Money: A$154,006
Jockey: L Campbell (a2.0) WT: 56 Good: 24-1-3-2 Track: 14-1-0-2

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 6-1-1-1 54-56kg: 7-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-0-3-3
Sire: Pierro Dam: Dance Card J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 34-2-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-0-2 Last Win: 16/01/22 (438 Days)
Owner: T W Moir, P Boyle, C P Butler, B C Edwards, Ms K Fariss, D R Gilleland, C D Keals, C J Keeffe, A McKay, A J O’Malley, Mrs J Scally, A P Scally, J Tubby & N Wheatley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 20Oct22	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms J Noske	 55	 $18	 Choix De Lace	 1:06.12	 (23.35)	 6	 7	 ..... 2¼..................Eased straight
12 of 12	01Nov22	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	10]	 P Knuckey	 59	 $21	 Uni Queen	 1:27.37	 (24.78)	 9	 11	 ....10¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 10	 27Nov22	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 L Campbell	 52	 $26	 Edmond	 1:25.01	 (24.20)	 10	 8	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
6 of 10	 08Dec22	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 L Campbell	 56.5	 $8.5	 Designated Drinker	 1:25.93	 (24.63)	 7	 9	 ........ 6................... Every chance
12 of 14	27Dec22	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 C Nicoll	 57	 $21	 Mystery Man	 1:13.02	 (24.25)	 13	 8	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten

12 MINI COAT Trainer: Ms K Craig Barrier: 9 Total: 27-2-2-1 Prize Money: A$30,386
Jockey: Ms K Cross WT: 55.5 Good: 25-1-2-1 Track: 6-0-0-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 20-2-1-1 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 9-2-1-0
Sire: Trade Fair Dam: Black Coat J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/10/22 (159 Days)
Owner: R J Lefroy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 5	 15Oct22	 LEI	 turf	 1400	 G 	 B	 [	 1]	 Ms J Noske	 59	 $6.5	 Miss Brighton	 1:31.16	 (--.--)	 1	 4	 ....19½.........................Handy run
1 of 6	 22Oct22	 LAV	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 A Johnston	 55.5	 $16	 The Finest	 1:10.89	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ..... 2¼.............. Wide throughout
7 of 11	 01Nov22	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 A Johnston	 54.5	 $61	 Edmond	 1:07.72	 (23.80)	 8	 8	 ..... 1¾.........................No excuse
12 of 12	12Nov22	 GER	 turf	 1213	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 A Johnston	 55.5	 $51	 Sure No Something	 1:13.99	 (23.89)	 10	 10	 ....10¼.............. Wide throughout
11 of 11	27Nov22	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	11]	 Ms S Altieri	 57.5	 $101	 Dream To Me	 1:06.05	 (23.65)	 4	 7	 ....20¼....................... Not sighted

13 KEEPER’S DREAM Trainer: Glen Cortes Barrier: 7 Total: 18-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$20,483
Jockey: -- WT: 56 Good: 14-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch ger g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 11-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars Dam: Konigstochter J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 24/07/22 (249 Days)
Owner: Mrs T M Gates, B K Madex & Ms C L Burns

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 14Aug22	 KAL	 turf	 1760	 G 	 2	 [	 9]	 B Louis	 59	 $21	 Blue Turns To Grey	 1:49.20	 (23.99)	 5	 9	 ....24¾..................... Slowly away
6 of 12	 21Aug22	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 B Louis	 58	 $51	 Balderdash	 1:25.48	 (24.17)	 7	 11	 ........ 2................... Every chance
14 of 14	04Sep22	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 S 	 2	 [	 8]	 P Carbery	 58	 $31	 My Squeeze Louise	 1:25.47	 (23.85)	 11	 13	 ..... 9¾.......................... Well back
4 of 8	 16Oct22	 KAL	 turf	 1300	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 B Louis	 58.5	 $26	 Western Rhythm	 1:19.06	 (23.33)	 7	 8	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run
8 of 10	 11Mar23	 MIW	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms J Valenti	 58	 $15	 Warpipes	 1:15.20	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten

14 GLASS OFF Trainer: W R Parker Barrier: 12 Total: 26-1-1-3 Prize Money: A$26,942
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 25-1-1-3 Track: 21-1-1-3

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 17-1-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-0-1
Sire: Safeguard Dam: Miss Injoy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/02/22 (410 Days)
Owner: B R Mitchell, P V Sorgiovanni & A W Rose

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	25Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms V Corver	 58	 $16	 Yes Miss Jane	 1:06.48	 (23.83)	 6	 5	 ..... 5¾.......................... Well back
7 of 11	 12Feb23	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	11]	 Ms S Altieri	 56	 $31	 Traded Crown	 1:25.78	 (24.13)	 8	 5	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
8 of 11	 23Feb23	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 Z J-Porter	 51	 $31	 Brisance	 1:25.44	 (23.87)	 8	 8	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 8	 04Mar23	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 Ms P Edwards	 54.5	 $26	 Oristano	 1:11.84	 (23.71)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
5 of 11	 19Mar23	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 Ms P Edwards	 55	 $31	 Mocha Dream	 1:06.48	 (23.39)	 9	 9	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort

15 I’M A BUSH CHOOK Trainer: P G Moses Barrier: 4 Total: 27-2-0-2 Prize Money: A$37,417
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 24-1-0-2 Track: 22-1-0-2

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 18-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: All American Dam: Bitter Emu J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 19/12/21 (466 Days)
Owner: P G Moses & A G Moses

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 15Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 C Martinan	 51	 $101	 Extra Secret	 1:14.08	 (23.93)	 7	 7	 ..... 5¼............................No show
3 of 10	 25Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 C Martinan	 51	 $91	 Justa Lil Faith	 1:25.52	 (24.83)	 8	 8	 ........ 3................... Laid in at turn
4 of 6	 04Feb23	 GER	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 C Martinan	 52.5	 $16	 Westozi	 1:38.32	 (24.13)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
8 of 10	 12Feb23	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms J McNaught	 54	 $61	 Starchienne	 1:24.68	 (24.37)	 9	 7	 ........ 8..................... Slowly away
7 of 11	 23Feb23	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 Ms K Cross	 54	 $21	 Brisance	 1:25.44	 (23.87)	 10	 11	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse

16 SEEL THE DEEL Trainer: M Mackenzie Barrier: 16 Total: 29-2-2-3 Prize Money: A$78,331
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 23-0-2-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 4-2-0-1 54-56kg: 9-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dundeel Dam: Acqua De Parma J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 29-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-0-1 Last Win: 06/07/19 (1363 Days)
Owner: M T Mackenzie & J Mackenzie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 08May22	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 Taj Dyson	 53	 $26	 Shadow Boom	 1:05.30	 (22.51)	 8	 7	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
5 of 9	 29May22	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 Ms L Staples	 55	 $14	 Divulge	 1:25.76	 (23.85)	 7	 8	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
9 of 9	 19Jun22	 KAL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 9]	 Ms L Staples	 55	 $9.5	 So Likable	 1:37.05	 (23.87)	 9	 9	 ....19¼............................No show
7 of 7	 21Aug22	 MNE	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms N Hopwood	 56	 $21	 Contento Boy	 1:21.92	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ....10¾..................... Slowly away
9 of 11	 19Mar23	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 7]	 Ms K Witten	 55	 $101	 Mocha Dream	 1:06.48	 (23.39)	 11	 11	 ..... 9¼.............Vet test at barrier


